A

Qive t4 LATHE
INDEX OF ASSEMBLY PHINTS

ASurNBLY PRINT KO,

[ = er AR

- Floor Plan (2 8heebs) ceeceecsacssccenesesss 10205

Lovor Crusli CIOBEDY Levivevivsvroors. socunanse LOZOU~2A

Slide Rest .evvieveveevecstsorscacavacosceeees LO20R-94 or (*9B
ficre-Laglny DALl Leissiovcstcesrcroceansvece 2OLU3OT oy ¢GU
JALOr seeveirortcecrccnsvonasocnaccsassacessss 10208104
"Drive Mount s.e.ievissiersrorsevisncsesessees LCRLCS-10B

Bed MOUNY oivievevereoorsonesonccscaconessene 10205~10C

Teper Ablecinient seevvececiiiioccivonirreerce LOE0H=1Y
Headstock (/! shoets & keysheot) -ocovevecs..o 10208-12

Draw=in splidle ..ceieeeeacocccccesossscnveass 110208

Main Drive Loveeevevensveoasavesnesovesansyess LO20S=16T

Power Tranzier (CP'sheit) cocecivesaveensansse 10208164

Clutch Shifler sivevivecsecorssccarrionses.s. L020S=168
ClutCh MO 0ctereetos rrstoss ibieevvrvidetsee s ].0205“160

Dl‘ive Contr'“l €710802 00040 LN LIIEILLEOEIIILO 10208"161-)

Gear Box (2 shetts pluv Keysheet) scoveeve..s 10208-20
TdilstOCl\ 0o oc.oucrsooo-o.ce'sna-os.o.o.tur.o IOOOR"

Bed D06 S 0L ELN PO PP OPIIT ISP e TrR YR ELIOE OO NL IO Y lG 08"23

Ydler Goars oeisoseeccsocsrsnsronvicnovrsassssvo 10°OS~23A & B
Carriage Apron & S3441€ ocesevsevrerinessosrsee LO200-25-~
Coolant SUppPly coeesescosesssvoccrcioonsocsoe LOLOS=HT

Coolant Drain (0essesvisitoresnotbrnescovenvroereseoan 30203“47!&
Steady Rest si.secevsecossvcvscvccvcescnoecee LUOZDR53 or 102085=5%4
F1Cro SLOP ocsisessecrsvoevevsssesonscsonse.os LOR0US=63 op (63A —
FOLIOWET' @SL 2eeseanovavoansorrcossseeenenne 1020R=69

Line Light Bot & {Pushi Butlon Box) sscesseess 10205738 or 173C
CoNLIOL PBNEL coevcerveooncessantssnssocaosss 30?OS~7;T
Contro™ CLrcll severcvaceersasnernssrssoensc 10208730
Complrte Circiid soveecscecvercrsrveceeenssos L0083V

Feceroric Tool POSY ccvesecersoniorecrseeneso JOR0S-T6

Side Mounting Tool Post sevevevvrivennenansso LOZORTFY

Gea.r Sst-up ~ St¥d, metric pitches in millireter

& Sttd, pet metric tiranslating gears.



OanATOH‘S INSTRUCTION MANUAL

INTRODUCTION

The 10205 precision toolraom laths qualifiea for the finest matal
turning in sny teoolroom, experimental shop or lsboratory. Losting quality
. has pgoverned the design and selsctlon of materinl throughout the leths,
The mature of the lathe should be recognized and every care be talen to
raintein the origlnal cccuracy and appearance. The wide wso of snti-fric-
tion besrings, aucemstic lubrication, hardencd and ground steel bedways and
safety interlocks greatly oimplify the malntenunce., !

The 10203 procicion toolroom lezthe is built from wnit assemblic.s
which greatly simplify servics and repair. The headstock is en intogrul
assermbly nnd miy be removed from the bédwaye, The gear box is an integral

ageembly and may be removed from the bed enclosure, The drive is an integral
agsembly and may be removed from the base casting. ALL parts in the lsthe
are ranufactured to cloze tolerances and may be repleced without ittiing.

Tns installation, operation and reintenance instructions are mads
with reference to assenbly drawings to clarify the description. A% timas
further information may be required which will gladly bo fwrnished on written
requazt, UWhon wribing it do suggested that the serlal nunber of the lathe
ba included; this informdtien cant be talen froan the gerial number plate.
mounted at tho front right-end of the Jathe bed.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTICNS
IWGKIVIKG AND UNPaCKING

I any damage ie noticed to packaging, machine or partq call repre=
sentative cf delivering carrier to incpect condition befors removing crate
or taking parts from boxes and enter claim against thz transportation cwapany.
Ths ghipper holds receipt in gocd order for the entirs consigament.

Carefnlly wapacle, using nail puller for removing crate, box covers
and braces. Avoid jarring machine when doing thie. lLeave the mschine
nounted on the skid until it has been finally located. Check all itoms
egainst packing list. If any shortage exists, re-ewnine packing moterdial
hefors discarding. Small pieces may easily be lost wnless all excelsior
and wrepping paper 18 thoroughly overhauled. Immedistely rapert any
ahortage or discrep&ncieso

Remova 91uahing greans using fresh cotton wasto oy cloth with

gasoline or kercsens. Immediately go over all ground, polished and scraped
purfaces with an oily rag.

. Page « 1 =



For Haferenca Numbers See Print 10203

~

SETTING UP

Hachine should be close to its location on its skid- remove
wooden clamps from skid, and alide lathe off skid using rollers, Lifting
hooks c¢an he ussd on hoadstnck end of base, remove panel #34 to expose
lip for lifting hooks., Place machine on concrete or solid foundation,

Level machine uaing procision level lengthwise and crosswise
on bedwaya. Lengthwise the level should be tested at both the headstock
and tailstock ends of each flat surface. Crosswise the level should
rest on two precision parallels each mounted on the flat surf-ces of ths
bedeuys; the parallels should be of sufficlent thicknes: so the level
clears bediny vees, Lovel dirsctly in front of the headstock &nd at
the extrems tailstock end. Four levelling jacks with jack pads provide
adjustment and eliminate the necessity of shims, All readings on level
should be within .C005" per foot.

ASSukBLIKG

1. Releasge carriage frcnm bedway by relleving binder stud #13
2. Install draw-in spindle #2 if collets are to be used.
Whan not in use drav=in spindle {its in brackst provided
on gido of tool cabinst,
3. Install dizl indicator #11 on bracket at Jﬂin end of carriage,

WIRING

Bachine i8 wired in accordance with wiring diagrams lecated on the
insidae of the elechrical pansl door, Bafors coanecting lead wires to
terminal box at, left-reasr of lathe base; be sure that disconnect line
switch #16 on electrical comperiment door is in OFF position. Connsct
lead wires per wiring diagram. Be sure leads are connected so that lathe
spindle turns counter-clockwise when FOIWAED push button f25 is depressed.

Pilot llgh* #17 indicates when disconnect line switch is 1a OH
positicn and power is available to the drive.

INITIAL OILING

Headstock, gear box and carriage ars self-lubvicating., Chack the
0ll leovel in tha gauvge glasgs provided on each as qembty and if the oil is
no>t to proper level follow instructicns under LUBRICATION, Pege 7. Carriogs
antozatic Inbrication alpo lubricates tne btedways,

Tailstock is provided with three oil cups one for esch of the bed-
wiys and one for the spindle. These oil cups should be filled with SAE~20
Yubricating oil.

Pafe =2



B Y

For itsforence Numuera Sec Print 10208

PILLING COOLART SYST#M (Optional)

The coolant tank mounts on a hinged door at the rear of the
machine base. To opon the hinged door first 1if{t the drain tube in the
sump of the machine base and then resmove two locking serews on the door,
The ceolant reservoir can be {illed through the drain stand-pips. The
naximun capacity of the coolent tank 1s six gullons.

The coolant pump is driven by a vertically flange-mounted motor
conbrolled by push-buttons #18 on the front of the basc,

OPLERATION INSTHUCTIONS

KAIN DALV

The drive consists of a 3 HP or § HP (a5 ppscified) moter, Worthington
Allepeed Drive ' nd countershaft with multi=dise cluten to select one of two
drives to the headstock. The main drive mobtor is controlled by FOutvanDd,
Re¥eR3E and STCP pushbuttons at the front of the lathe /25, #26 and /27,

The input shaft on the Worthingten Allspeeed Drive is direcily coupled to

the main drive motor. The ovtput shaft of the Worthington Allspeed Drive is
directly coupled to the countershaft, The gpsod of the oulput sheft of the
Worthington Allspeed ¢rive is varied by chenging the pitch dismeter of iwo
setn of vee belt sheaves. A small, geared moter 1a used to vary the clut
piteh of ihe sheaves, The push~buttons msrked FAST and SLOM g¢ the front of
the laths /20 and #28 control the output sveed of the drive. Tha apecd of
the lsths spindle, iudicated on the tachowmeber 77, may be changed Lo any
desired specd by opsrating the FAST or SLOY push-butstons. Spesd changes
cannot be mide unless main drive motor is running. ‘The countsrshaft hag two
output driving sheaves, ons for driving the headstock spindie in open bslt and
one for driving the headsbock spindle in back gears. The selecting clutceh

{8 operated by lever #33 with three positions OPEN BELT o NEUTRAL .. EACK GEAR,

HEADSTOCK

The spindle may be driven by direct belting or through back gearing.
Two sets of back gearing are uvsed to provide a rpindle speed rangs from 22 to
400 rpm, Isver #6 on the front of the headsteck seleocta the spindle drive;
4% has three positiens OPEN BELT o 147 PACK GEAR « 20D BaCk GEAR « with
nsubral botwsen esch, To drive the spindle through back gears, lever {33
operating the countershnaft should be positioned in BACGK GiAR and the control
kaob /6 on the headstoek should be positioned in either ST BACK GEAR for
aneads from hh to LOO rym op in 28D BACGK GIZAR for speeds from 22 to 200 rpm.
To drive ths spindie trhoegh open beliing ithe lever 433 controlling the
countershaft should be in position OPEM BELT and the control knob 6 en the
headstock should be positioned in 0P Bell, The opindle may be stopped
by meving the lever #33 contyoliing the counterehaft to MisUldal or by push-
fag the STO? push-butben #27. Tho mein drive motor stops Instantencously
by action of integral motor brska.

To lsck headstodk spindls wheri mounting opindle nose stéachmenus,
eagage knob F6 in beck puar position. (Dicrgpsird kmob §5 on drawing 20203

and section VBB? on drawing 10208-12 Shaet #2).

Fagn 3=

-



FOR RuFedwdCl NUMBERS SEX PRINT 10208 & -~

LY ™

SPINDLE HOSH ATTACHHSNTS

Thege nount on long taper keoy-drive ppindls noss, Awrerican Sttd.
#0, Locking nut /9 ip turned clockwlse Lo draw-up and lock face plates,
jow chucke or othor citachments to the keyad long teper of the spindle
nose, A manner wrench is provided and may also be used for tightening
draw=in gpindle, ‘

COLLETS

Rvett OR drawsin type ceilets with round hole capacity up to L-1/8"
mount directly in the spindle movih and are operated by draw-in spindls
or by lever chuck clessr if furaished. :

GrAR DGX

Thne mechanism is driven throuwgh goaring fyom the headstcck conbrolled
by kaob /6 on the front of the hsadatock. This knob has three positions:
FhrD o NsUTRAL <= THHEaD, When the gesr box is used for power turaing this
lover is Jocated at FEZIDS, Whea the gear box mechoniom is used for threag.
ing this lever is located at THREAD, wHEN the geur box mechanism is not
required this lever i1n located at NilTdal,

TO SELUCT Fisns

. Turn control lnob #3 to FiZEDS position,
Hete metting of gear bod controla for deslred
chart /437 en frent of goar box.

Ry =

o

aed frow

3. Turn sslecbor Llocking lever #31 counter-clockeise to
noutral dstented positon,

he Turn selector disl #32 to match deslred number with pointer,

5. Twn salsctor locking lever #3) cleckwiss as fer as it will
go to lock selector dial.

6, Turn control knob #35 to Al, A2 or A3 positien as indicated
by chart.

7. Turn coidrol knew #36 to 31 or B2 positicn as indlcated by
chart. . )

8. Turn conbrol kuob #30 Lo R.H. for power longitudinal foed,
in this posiition ths feed rod will drive the cjlarriage {ron
right to left with the neadstook spindls running counter-
cloclkuise,

9. Turn contrel lmeb /30 to L.H. for power crous fucd, in this

pusition the feed rod will drive the cross slide in to reduce
stock diawoter. :

Pk\sl':(’l , ..-.{:_m



For Reference Numbers Suo Print 10208

10 8uiiCT THREADS

1. Drive headstock spindle at proper speed.
2, Turn control knob #8 to THReuAD position.
3. MNote setting of gear box controls for desired
thread from chart #37 on front of gear box.
If desired thread ig not on chart see Instruc-
tions for Special inglish or Hetric Threads,
Page 6,
i Turn ae]uctor locking lever #31 counter-clockwiss
to neutral detented pocition,
5. Turn sslector dial /32 to match dsgirsd nmumbur
: with pointer.
6, Turn selector locking lever /31 clockwise as far
ag it will go to lock selector dial.
7, Twmn conbrol knob #35 to Al, A2 or A3 p7q1tion ag
indicatesd by chart,
¢, Turn coentrol lkmob #36 to Bl or B2 position as
indicated by chart.
9. Turn control knob #30 to R.H. for right<hand
threading or to L.H, for left-hand threading.

CARRIAGE

Carrizge locks to latho bod by stud 13, Iaths is chippod with
carrlage in locked pogition. Be sure to relsase the carriage clamp when
getting-up lathe. Test free movement of carriage by using handwheel #24.
Ciutch #23 may be pulled to release hanxiwheel from gear train., Be sure
stops #19 are not locked to stop rod to interfere with desired carriage
travel,

Lever /22 on front of apron operat.es clutch for power longitudinal
foed. Horizontal pesifion 15 neutral and lever may be moved up or down
for engaging clutch.

Lever #21 onm freat of apron opsrates clutch for power cross travel,
Horizontal position iy neutral and lever may be moved vp or down to engags
clutch:. Control knob 730 must be in L.H. positionfor power infeed.

Levor #15 engagoc the halfe-nuts with the load screw for threading
operations. An interlock prevents engagement of the half-nuts and the
wower longitudinel fesd at the seme lime,

CUMPCUND AND Cross SL1DE

The screwa heve diels gradvated in thousandths of madivs. The swival

ie gradvated 160° either side of wero and i locksd in position by two bhinder

nuts. Tha cross slide wmiy be locked by clswping nubl loccoted Lo ths yeay of
the cowpound swivel.

The corss slide Lod tevow hag adjuztable ball stop for revrn"tivV
erd resething thrazding ool withoult lesing thie mlcrcumcter roading., Tha
boall sbop fo lecked in prsition by baueled stwew #L2, This nvnVﬂ‘ 1o
positivye svop and Jindite the reloiution of the cross silde fwed seorey Lo

thites tumns, '




Foy Reforencs Numbsprs Sce Print 10208 " - -

"\

o

THREADING DIAL .

Tho dial mounts on the face of the carriage apron indicated by fli,
Threads with the lead divisible by six do not require the use of the
threading dial as the half-nuls may be ongapged at any point, TFor &ll other
even wholo threads, the half-nuts may be engaged on any nunber of the
thresding dial, For all cdd whole threeds, the half-nuts must be engaged
on alternste mubers of the threading dial, namely 1. 3 and 5 or 2, L and 6.
For &ll fractiomsl threads, the threading dial cannot be used; the halfenucs
nuet bs kept engoged. !

"DIAL INDICATOR CARHIAGE STOP

The stop cesenwbly conslsts of en adjustadble rod with micrometer stop
#10 nounted at the front bzse of the headstock and disl indicator #11 mouwnbted
on the end face of the carriage apron. Tho dial indicator ls graduanted to

register in thousandihs,
BLECTRIC CARRIAGE CONTROL (optional)

This machaniam in used when chaoling threads to control tho 4ravel of
the carriage in either or both dirsctions. Stops f19 are szt for the desired
travel of the carriage. Knurled sciew #20 provides final adjustment. Work -
rotation im stopped sutomatically at each end of the carriage travel. The.
carriage travel is kversed by pushing the fORWARD or REVERSS push-buiton
,{25 or ,"/‘26 o .

SPECIAL :NGLISH OR MTRIC THREADS

Specizl threads not listed on chart #37 are cut using pilcli=aff poars
botween headstock and gear box, Quadrent on wnich pick-off gears mount is
Jocated at the end of ths headstock and gear box. To gain access to quadrant
remove guard #L at left-snd of headshock and plate-#1l at left-end of gear box.
To remove guard f#4 firat nwngve spindle handwhosl assembly #3 which 1a held
by nut and compression sleszve,

TAPER ATTACHMINT (optioncl)

The taper attechment when furnished lo fastensd to the rear snd becomeg
a fixed part of ths carrisge, Soo gasembly print #1020R-11. To asst taper,
loopen binder nute #1904 at ecack ond of the nildse, turn stud /5 untbil slide ic
&l desired taper mencured olther in dsgrass or in dnchan per foot, lock binder
suts F1GA. Fuston clizap 25 o the rear of the bed and logk red §) between
clamp ard taper atterhmant lover slide. Loosen clamping nud #198 on the rear
of the tager stteehmest top plate and tighten clamping bolt #32 on the crous
nlide, see apsembly pxiut FLO20R-Sh,.

When the taper siinchuent ig not in use the slide should be locked ot
zere taper and tha yod #1 and clamp 25 which locke the tapsr attechuent to the
Ioths bed should be veamowsl, Tighten clenping nut F19B on the rsay of tho tapes
attochment top plate and lcouen clamping bolt #3532 on the cross slide, soo
esgsorbly print FL0205-G4,

Pags =5




YAYNTENANGE INSTHUCTIONS
LUBRICATICN _ .

The heudstock is avtozatically luvbricated; however care should be
taken to maintain the oil at the level indicntud by the gavge glass on the
front of the machine, To intreduce oil te the headstock remove cover plate
#36. Use SAE-4O lubricsting oil. The hesdstock should be drained and flushed
once & year, the drain cock ie locsted at the rear of the lathe,

The goar bax ig aubcuntlcally ludbricated; howsver cave shoula be
taken to maintain the oil at the level indicutod by the guuge glass at thoe
front of the laths. To £11) the goar box remove plate F1 at the left-end of
the lathe which gives access to a Jarge filler cvp. Use SAE-4L0O Llubricating
oll. The gear box should ba drained and fluohed once a year, use drairi
cock at. the rear of the lsthe. _

The carriage is avtomstically lubricated; however care should be
taken %o mainbain the ojl at the level indicated by the gauge glass on the
front of tho apron. Use SAE-40 lubricating oil. An oil cup adjacent to tha
gauge glaus on the front of the apron is furnishsd for filling the reservoilr.
The ecarrizge reservoir shounld bs drained snd flushed once a yezar, the drain
plug is at the base of the apron.

The tallsteck is provjdcd with thres oil cups ons for each of the
bedways &nd one Tor the spindle, Use SAZ~20 lubricating oil and appliy once
a W“@ko

The Worthington Allspeod Drive resquires periodic lubricstion, Fous
pointe should be olled cnce & month or once every 200 hours of sctual service.
Two thrust bearinge should be rapacked with greaze once A year, Ses instruc-
tions on Drive Plate,

Hotor has grease-puscked ball bearinga which ghould be re-lubricated
once a ysar, A pansl in the rear o the base at the tailstock ead gives
access to the motor.

CAHRIAGE GIB

The straight gib 4is adjusted with four gib screws with I’.c:cid,n'r nuta
to hold the adjw{.mﬂnm Thma should bs & frea sliding fit betwoen t‘m\a _
carriage gzib and the hardenzd¥stesliny® bed.

CROSS S1IDE GIB

This atraivht gib is adjusted with five gib screws having locking
aubs to hold the adjustment .

. COMPOUND “LIDu a1

ihis etraight Jib iz adjusted by threeo- gib screws with locking
nuts to hold the adjustment, .

LEaD SCREV HALF.RUT GIB
L]
Fron the right-end of the carrisge spron thrvee glb sersws with locking
nubs can be adjusted to compunsate the wear in the glide carrying the nalif~uuts.

Pare e



©

LOHGLTUDINAL AND CHOSS FheD CLUTGHSS

A slofted nut on the frent o sach clutch housing adjusts the tonsion
between the clutch faces. Clockuwise adjnstment of the slovted nut incredses
the clubch tenasion,

FEED ROD AND leal) SComd

End play miy be adjusted, Adjustient on sach is the ssma: ramovs
the end-plate from the bearing housing at the right-end of the bed and taka
up on the adjusting nats. Lock the adjustwent with leaf of winged washer
and replace end-plate.

CROSS SLILE NUT

iYne back~lash betwezen the cress slide acrew snd nut can be adjusted
to compensate for wear; sss asssmbly print 1020R-9B. Lift hinged chip
guard f#L,0. Looaen check mib #24 and tura backlash nut 23 until all play
is removed between scrzw snd vut. Lock adjustment with check nut #24.

For lathe with taper aitachment see assembly print 1020R-GA. Taper
attachinent connecting arm /22 interferes with adjustment, therefore vaper
attachmont and connacting srm nust be removsd, Thereafter the adjustment
is the same &8 outlined in preceeding paragraph.

COMPOUND SLIDE R4ST NUT

Thie nut is adjustable to comoeneatb for wear; s«e asgsembly print
#1020H49A or 9B, Remove bearing collar f7 or #13 held by four Allen cap
screws 53 or #63; push top-szlide to the rear exnosine Teed nevaw and nub.
Loosen check nut 724 and adjugt the backlash nub #21 by turnins counter~
clockwiso until 81l play between fesd screw and feed screw mud 15 eliminated,
Lock adjustment by tightening chack nut #24,

MAIN DATVE CLUTCH

The instructiona for adjusting the multi-disc cluteh are haprinted on
a plate fastened to the cfshaft brecket. Remove left-and plate from the
lathoe tase Yo read jnstructions end o make adjustments,

WORTHINGTON ALLSPEKD DRIVE

The instructions on lubrleation, tension of vae belt and inctallation
of new belis are detailed on page 10, A

DIV BalTS

Two sets of three matched andlezs vee belts drive headstock. Each sab
of baolts 1s individunlly tensioned by adjusting idlor. Rawmove plate #1 at
left-ond of laths to reach idlers, '

MOTOR BRAKE .

footor D2-3 (tarse disc) bqum motoir ia furnished for the main drive.
The brake i en intezral mard of the mobor. After proloenged vse, siigit wear
of the drabe linings wey ozcur ornd rcquire sdjuctiment . Vo aiupiily 2djval;ent
reworya sl el esd r:Jal brx Tyom tadlshock @d of bege. Thie fg done by romov-
ng Flob head gevevws neldaing flance of CO”LFO] box to bame easting.,  Disconnocot
wirdog o Lermined acrdps and rewove panel box, YWeke cnd of wotor i1a thus
exposed, Yo adjust, follos privted dnstructions fhlied wiln wlrlop diagran o
the tnalds of the elsctrlesl panel door.

Lo T, el




¢

. - . N . G-819-1 z1u
WORTHINGTON PUMP AND MACHINKERY CORPORATION S <3
MODEL "C" ALLSPEED DRIVE PARTS
Input Shaft Assembly Complete Total Output Shaft Assembly Complete Total
Part Ko, Part No.
No. Input Shaft Assembly Parts Req. No.  Output Shaft Assembly Parts Req.
] First Driver Stationary Flangc -1 3 Flange Driving Stud - 3
' First Driver Shiftable Flange - 1 4 Bushing - 2
3 Fiange Driving Stud - 3 5 Bushing . - 3
4 - Bushing - 2 6 Ball Bearing with Srap Ring - 1
5 Bushing - 3 7 Ball Bcaring - 1
6 Bal! Bearing with Snap Ring - 1 8 Ball Bearing (Thrust) -1
7 Balt Bearing - 1 9 Bearing Spacer - 1
8 Ball Bearing (Thrust) -1 12 Set Screw -1
9 Bearing Spacer - | 13 Vioodruff Key -1
10 Input Shaft with Coltar (11} -1 14 Speed Limiting Screw -
12 Set Screw -1 15 Speed LimitIna Locknut - 1
i3 Vioodruf{ Key -1 16 Felt Strip - 1
14 Speed Limiting Screw - 17 Taper Pin -1,
15 Speed Limiting Lock Nut P | 30 Second Driven Stationary Flange - 1
16 Felt Strip - i 31 Second Driven Shiftable Flange -1
17 Taper Pin -1 32 Output Snaft with Cotlar (11} - !
Jackshaft Assembly Complete Control Yoke Assembly Complete
Part Ko. Part " Ko,
No. Jackshaft Assembly Parts Req. No. Contro) Yoke Assembly Parts Regq.
3 Ftange Driving Stud - 6 12 Set Screw -
5 Bushing . -6 15 Hex Nut -
6 - Bail Bearing with Snap Ring - 2 70 Cam Roller - 1
12 Set Screw i - 2 71 Cam Rolter Bushing - |
40 Second Driver Stationary Ftange - 12 Cam Roller Pin -
41 Second Driver Shiftable Flange -1 8 Lockwasher -1
42 First Driven Stationary Flange - | 80 Control Yoke -1
43 First Driven Shiftable Flange -1 8l Control Yoke Extension - 1
44 Bushing - 4 82 Control Yoke Extension Spring - 1
45 Jackshaft Housing -1 83 Control Yoke Snap Ring -~ 1
46 Jackshaft - 1 :
47 Woodruff Key - 2
48 Hex Jam Nut - 2
49 Lock Washer - 2
50 Fett Strip - 2
51 Belt Tension Indicator Spring - |
52 Belt Tension Indicator Gland -
53 Belt Tension Adjusting Screw -
54 Cap Screw-Hex Head - 1
55 Hex Nut - 1
56 Lockwasher - 3
57 Belt Tension Indicator Rod -1
58 Hex Jam Nut -2
59 Groov~Pin S|
Housing Assembly Parts
Part No. Part Ko,
MHo. Req. No. Req.
73 Hex Head Cap Screw - 4 93 Jackshaft Housing Fulcrum
T4 Ltock Washér - 4 94 . Hex Head Cap Screw 2
75 < Shifting Spacer -1 95 Jackshaft Housing Gulde - 1
76 Hex Head Cap Screw - 2 i Housing - 1
17 Hex Head Cap Screw - [N Housing Cover -
78 Lockwasher - 3 112 Input Mounting Flange - 1
79 Groov-Pin - 3 M3 Output Mounting Flange - 1
84 -~ Control Lever with 8ottt and Nut - 114 Pointer -1
86 - Control Lever Swivel -1 L5 Pointer Pivot Pin -
87 Set Screw -t 116 Stud - 4
89 Shifting Plate - 118 Cap Screw - 10
91 Cam Bar - 19 Lockwasher - 10
92 Cam Bar Strap - 2 120 Nameplate -1
121 P-K-Drive Screw - 5

All shlpments are F,0,.8,, Holyoke, Mass.

When

ordering, give serlal number of Drlve,



DAC-107

ALLSPEED DRIVE - MODEL C
GENERAL ASSEMBLY FOR PARTS LIST .






®

-3y _"‘ REQUIRED TQ REMOVE CHUCK .CLOSER

\\ —__"'7,

RIVETY

RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER. INC.

SHEET ' OF 2 SHEETS




gy

24

Baza T

PRED TU OPEN =]
n_DOOR

REQUIRED Tu
COOUANT TAI

292

A




33% PLUS 3 WITH CHUCK CLOSER
PLUS 1§ REQUIRED TQ OPEN
- ~

r—ZSi LENGTH REQUIRED TQ REMOVE DRAWBAR

~—31} LENGTH REQUIRED TQ REMOVE CHUCK CLOSER

= 3%

3 OUTLET BOX

J
T
73 [ B = [T une s mpen e
H =t FLOOR PLAN-—
== 1 e ]
SHEET | OF 2 SHEETS | Sy ey pmeg v pp——| 1030 M¢tS




Ve NOLDd N -

1020R-2A-287
1020R-2A-626
D20R-2A" 188
1020R-2A~457
9i18R-2-451

K2CR-2A-497
IC20R~2A~637
1020R-2A-346

LOCKING WASHER KEY
LOCKING WASHER RIVET
THRUST COLLAR
BEARING SLEEVE
SHIFTER SHOE
SHIFTER SHOE STUD
STOP SCREW

LEVER PIVOT

ELASTIC STOP NUT -ESNA *£9TE-080
GREASE FITTING - ALEMITE *1641 (1/4-28)
IC2CR-2A~374 LEVER MOUNTING PLATE
CAP NUT -3/8-24 TAP (REGULAR)
I020R-2A-324 LOCKING NUT

ALLEN CAP SCREW - 5/16-18 x3/4 LG

BaH LOCKWASHER - 5/16 (3/64 x5/64 SECT)

6
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
239
30

{020R-2A-

£39 OPERATING YOKE

TAPER PIN-P3W *2xt1/2LG
10203-2A-302 OPERATING LEVER

OPERATING KNOB ~|A'DIA. x1/72-13 TAP

10208-2A-466
1020R-2A~456
1020R-2A-52
1020R-2A ~186
I020R-2A-419
1020R-2A-409

DRAW-IN SPINDLE

DRAW-IN SPINDLE SLEEVE

LOCKING WASHER
CLOSER CONE
BALL RING
BALL RETAINER

OPERATING BALLS-3/8 DIA.

RETAIN. RING = WALDES-TRUARC *5100-143 (EXT)
I020R-2A-666 THRUST COLLAR SPRING

020R-2A~638 STOP SCREW

BaH LOCKWASHER -*I0(3/64x3/64 SECT)

55 \NANAANN

b
<

ST

i

IVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC.
e e s 35

T ra—

LEVER CHUCK CLOSER

10205 -2A,




]

L HO MACH 3CRIW = 5401 8/16 ®36  10205-9-513 . S5 SHOC
1020R-9-273 COVER-HINGE 37 10263-9-639 TOOL POST SCRLW
ALLEN HOLLOW LT SCREW=*0-3247/8 LG, 38 020R-9-733 TOOL POST
1020R-9-52" SET SCREW T 39 1020R-9-116 ROCKER
*0-32 ELASTIC STCP NUT ~ESNA *28 Ti-021 40  D20R-9-133 TCE BLOCK
1020R-9-463 BOTTOM SLIDE 41 1020R-9-557 FLED SCRLW
REC JAMNUT -5/16-18¢. 20SMAX THICK 9/6HEX. 42 ; 1020R-9-324 FELD SCRLW NUT
1020R-9-142 TEE BOLT %43 0cor-9-228 BATNLASM MUT
ALLEN MOLLOW SET SCREW-'8-327/8LG. 44 THUST BALL BEARING ~8OSTON GEAR *AOK
020R-9-511 SET SCRLW T 45 WOODRUFF KEY-WHITNEY °1 .
*8-32 ELASTIC STUP NUT-ESNA 29TM-82 46 O20R-9-461 YOP SLOC -
1620R -9-199 ZOV/EL 47 020R22-638 SLT SCRLW
1020R-9-188 BLARBIG COLLAR 48 1020R-9-206 BEARWG COLLAR .,
®205-9-197 FEED SCREW DIAL 49 1020R-9-257 HANDLE
1020R-9~194 FEED SCRZW DIAL 50 1020R-5-438 COUPLING SHAFT
576-24 ELASTIC STOP NUT -€SNA 29 TE-054 51 1020R-9-184 COUPLING
ALLEN CAP SCREW- *8-32x1/2LG. 52 1020R-9-437 EXTENSION SHAFT
BOH LOCKWASHER -*8(364 x3/64 SECT) 53 1020R-9°189 BEARMG COLLAR
K020R-3-135 BEARNG BLOCK © 5¢  10205-9-410 BALL RCTANER
THUST BALL BLARNG -BOSTON GEAR "AO8 @ss
1020R-9~ 890 COVER 56 1020R-9- 151 RLARING COLLAR BUSHING
1020R=9-110 CONNECTING ARM 57 STEEL BALL- 178 DiA
1020R-9-556 FEED SCREW @58 10205-9-420 COLLAR RING
1020R-9-327 BACKLASH NUT - 59 1020R-9-473 SPACER
1020R-9-329 CHECK NUT 60 1020R-9-207 BLARNC COLLAR
KO20R-9~326 FEED SCREW NUT 61 C20R-9-25% HANDLE
ALLEN FLHOSCREW=5/16-18 x 5/81.C. 62 3/8-24 ELASTK STOP NUT-L3NA “29TL-064
OVAL MD MACH, SCREW"4 - 40  t/4 63 ALLEN CAP SCREW-"0-32x1/2LG.
1020R-9-134 TEE BOCK 64 BAH LOCK WASHER ="10(3/64 13/84 SECT)
JO20R-9-375 COVER 'PLATE 65 ALLIN CAP SCREW-"I0-32x3/4LC
ACME STO®L-7/B+11/4+ 3/4 BUSHING. €6, 1020R-9-638 SET SCREW
HEX. HMD. BOLT = SEMI-FIN.~3/8-16 x3/4 LG, 67 16205-9-261 HANDLE
0208 -9-346PIVOT D68  10205-9-638 T SCREw ’
J020R-9-374 SWIVE. PLATE 69  1020R-9-245 CB
1020R-9-192 ROCKER COLLAR T0  K020R-9-246 CIB

@n

&6

67)
68

70

“ ek

| unas &"‘fé"‘ ne

P
wit ¥istr A

npre v



80! ALIDE
P

TCE BLOCK 1020R9-557 FLED v
TCE BLOCK e 35 020R9-558 FELD SCRLW
TEE BOLT 36 102URY 638 SLY SCPLW
BLCARING COLLAR 3USHING 37 1020R9639 TOOL POST SCRLW
BLARING COLLAR 32 O20R9-640 SET SCREW
BEARING COLLAR 39 1020R9-733 TOOL POST

Yo 9 020R-9462 ROCKER COLLAR 40 1020R49890 COVER
it @10 10205-9457 FEED SCREW DIAL 41 102089-511 SET SCRLW TIP
11 K20R-9-194 FEED SCREW DIAL 42 1020R9512 SLT SCREW TIP
] 12 K20R-9-206 BEARING COLLAR E 43 107059 53 BRASS SHOE
*" B3 K20R-9-207 BEARING COLLAR 44 1020R22638 SET SCREW :
i 14 020R-9-245 G1B 45 THRUST BALL BEARING - BOSTON GEARAOIO
VACUNSUINUSIS RSP | (U S 15 1020R-9-246 G!B . 46 WOODRUFT KLY = WHITNEY *1
“ 16 K20R-9-257 HANDLE 47  STEEL BALL - V8 DIA. .
\4 ﬂ < ©17 10205 9-26t HANDLE 48 3/8-24 CLASTIC STOP NUT—ESNA®29TE-064
Il 18 I020R9-259 HANDLE 49 REG. HEX.HD.BOLT-SEMLFIN.~ I/B-16 « 3/4 LG,
18 K20R-9-273 COVER HINGE 50 REG.JAM NUT= 5/16-18 « 205 MAX. THICK
l 20 K20R-9-324 FEED SCREW NUT . 51 OVAL MALH SCREW-"4-40=1/4 LG,
" 3 21 K20R-9-325 BACKLASH NUT 52 ALLEN FLAT HD.CAP SCREW— /16:1825/8 LG,
F T — 22 K20R-9-326 FEED SCREW NUT 53 ALLEN SOCK.HD CAP SCREW-10-32«V2 LG
23 020R-9-327 BACKLASH NUT 54 ALLEN SOCK.HD. CAP SCREW -210-32+3/4 LG.
— l : 24 1020R-9-329 CHECK NUT 55 FLMD MACH. SCREW -"5-40%5/16LG
\ 25 1020R-$-346 PIVOT . 56 BAH LOCK-WASHER-TI0 (3/64r3/64 SECT)
é 26 1020R-9-354 BALL RETAINER PIN $7 ALLEN HOLLOW SET SCREW -"10-32 » 7/a LG,
27 I020R-9-374 SWIVEL PLATE 58 ALLEN HOLLOW SET SCREW—"8-32+ 7/8 LG.
28 1020R-9-375 COVER PLATE 59 *I0-32 ELASTIC STOP NUT— ESNA "2 TM-02
29 1020R-9-409 BALL RETAINER 60 "8-32 ELASTIC STOP NUT - ESNA "29TM-82
©30 102059420 COLLAR RING 61 1020R-9-199 DOWEL
3! i020R-9~46! TOP SLIDE @ 62 10205-9-54 BRASS SHOE

®

@
@

®
®

%%%m!?%—- N R .7 = )
Z_ i AT e &
— E NS %
& -

NG
==

h

T

it T et

b

st A

V-
LATHE & GRINDER. WC.
SLIDE REST .

1020R-98

e . ~ - . - P
v Vs g - . .yt -




-

NZ=\\i
] :L\\\\\, Al
NI==\Z
- ASSSN
/ 2. LT
- F A \ :
|
4 A
s ; \ SECTION A-A ,
A A // } \ .
S ay /
s / B |
/// / / /_/ !
L A
, )66 66 @
CAOIOIDIDITIDIDIDEONC )
i ‘
i
| .
!
i
! i
1 IC2CS-9-559  FEED SCREW (WiTHOUT TAPER ATTACH) 16 WHITNEY ™ \WWOODRUFF KEY
10205 9 423 EXTENSION SHAFT WITH TAPER ATTACH) 17 ESNA 29TE-064 ELASTIC STOP NUT )
3 30STON GELAK "A010 THRUST BEARING L
4 IC20R-9-409 BALL RETAIMER 19 10-32=5/8  ALLEN CAP SCREW .
5 Cef9u5l BEARING CCLLAR BUSHING 20 10205-9-228 IDLEK GEAR | :
£ N30 a1/2 aLLLN CAF SCREW 20 10205-9-229 DRIVING GEAR N
7T LATGaT) BRH LCCKVWASHER 22 10205-9-227 COMPOUND GEAR ‘
R €(B-2¢0-511 CORK TIP 23 1020S-2-376 GEAR SUPPORT PLATE
o LCB-22C-66G LIL BILDER SPRING 24 10205-9-226 INTERNAL DRIVEN GEAR S
17 103-43-511 SET SCREW Ti® 25 10205-9-195 REAR DIAL | RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER. INC.
Il 91B-2-494  SFRING STEM 26 10205-9-118 GEAR BEARING e Se— MICRO-DIAL ASSEMBLY
2 YAk /a ALLEN SET SCREW 27 1020R-9-354 BALL RETAINER PIN o, Ll T s S NP
P20 "5eek06 FRONT LiAL 28 1020R-9-640 SET SCREW = — w—
oo S t RCLT COLLAR 29 1/8 DIAM. STEEL BALL | [or i o - —
¢ 17205-9-261 HANDLE 30 10205-9-190 BEARING COLLAR e m%
— : et 10205-9T L Y
Y
/8 1 :

N



7
1 10205-10-384 IDLER PULLEY
2 ND4973L05V
A 3 5100-98 SNAP RING
~ 4 1/2 PLAIN WASHER .
5 10205-10-437 |IDLER STUD
6 29TE-080 ESNA NUT
7 10205-10-456 IDLER SLEEVE
& 10205-10-145 IDLER BRACKET
9 5/16-18 ALLEN CAP SCREW
10 5¢16 LOCK WASHER
e T RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC.
. SMCKTON. POSTON. MARE. WS4
: - IDLER ASSEMBLY  —
] R ma— | T
MATERAL N DECINALS: FRACTIONS: ANGLIY:
TOOLE: CONCINTIICITY:
9 ' . MATTRIAL SI2L: MACH. SURFACKY:
v : PATY. NO.: BATAK SMARP CORWERS WAZ. AADIVE
.
. ot T e et ik
N B s — 10205 — 10A

19



G

1020%-10-500

BIH LOGKWARHER [ I } ]

LigurSecmion
W=.264 T=.179

T O MIN. = .
©. O, MAX. 21,470 . ¢
£ 10209-10-522 (2) /
'_-t' s C)‘ V A W
(O 10205 -10 -324 (2) ,(4»
I IJ ae
[ 10205-10-320 ]
T
T
| | LN
) | ’l 14 :
e L ; LORD MOUNT
SV y ASSEMBLY METHOD
1
o ; . é } USING TooL 4841
B\ "M I
9 ; \ !
; i "
| i -
[ i :
l , :
~ }

SURTACK TREATHINT:

RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC.

BICHTON, BOSTON, mASE., US A,

- DRIVE MOUNT

R e i TOLZRANCES UNLESS OTHERWISL SP{CITID~ N
Decima: racyions: awsues
Toous ConcTaTRIcTY:
AT mmovt: RAW
WATERAC sa2k: mACH_mRTACES:
. o SrG @i coswnn WA savws
oie 0. X FTwOvE ALL BURRS
WEIGHT ROUGH:~ DrAwn o1 12- 2Q- CHECRLD 8Y:

TRACEE ot LTI ey
WEIGHT FINISHED ~ ey 1 !

e ——em . 1020%-1068

' P - v, meny e B L o - . - T




-23-570

205

DED L BASE REARNG

-7\

L0

ArRE A

1020%-10

Ba - Lock WASHER

L L

4
L L

Hex., Heao Do
Se-1INCx DL ®
ReguLar DEMI-FINISHED
eHeEx, 2SEaThuck

HeAaD

5B LicHT DecTion
=, 201\ -r= 1\ 26

T MIN = .36

O. . MAX.*1.082

® ,
\ PLAIN WASHETR

(FOoR 5/8 BOLT)

SURFACE TREATMENT:

RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC.

BRIGHTON, BOSTON, MASS., U.S.A.

WAS 3 YaLG.

REVISION

ERIAL:

B
AWA S SIEWEK W25
SYM
NA

54 31[RG[ AT TREATMENT: B
Sashd P MOUNTT :
Joate ey TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DECIMALS: FRACTIONS: ANGLES:
CONCENTRICITY:

TOOLS:

FACE RUNOUT:

MATERIAL SIZE:
PATT. NO.:
DIE NO.:

MACH. SURFACES:

BREAK SHARP CORNERS

MAX. RADIUS

REMOVE ALL BURRS

WEIGHT ROUGH:—
WEIGKT FINISHED:—

DRAWN BY: AEK 12-2 |- 4% | CHECKED BY:

TRACED BY:

[seate: Fovte

ASSEMBLY NO. 1

NO_ REQ. PER ASSEM.|

DWG. NO.

1020S-10C




(&3

i_J—L..—La—LfL.i

135) (136 ) (137

138){136) (139){82 {81 ) (128) (17

&7 4 7 . \
78 21T - e = — 2 . A 2:5 214 07@ 104
77 N N ' 217
ne
220 n3
219
76)(71)(78
'
4" IYPE D-| SPINDLE NOSE
ZHEET 1 OF )
Ty By RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER. G,
<z, ——— 434
(&S A o = HEADSTOCK _ASSEMBLY
i ==, = Y "
= e ——
e éﬁfm.
D= [y
- —— e 1c20§-12




N ) 18) (591 (40" (a1

1
. smecr2or)

RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER. INC.

HEADSTOCK ASSEMBLY




@

\ .

SECTION F-F

SECTION G-G

SHEET 3 0F3

8

RVETT LATHE & areren.

HEADSTOCK ASSEMBLY. ]

as




10205-12 - HEADSTOCK _KEYSHEET

1. 1020R-17-252

2, 5/16-18 x 3/4

3. 5/16 H.C.

b 1/2-13 i.C-3 x 5-1/3 1g.
5e 10205-12-183

6. 10205-12-1384

7. 1/4-28 x 5/8

8. 1/4 H.C.

Cover Cunrd
Allen Cap Screw
B&H Lockvasher

Rear Cover

Top Cover

Allen Cap Screw *
B & H L¥ckwasher

9. 10205-12-990 Top Cover Gasket

10. 10205-12-588 Copper Tube

11, ‘Woolen Yarn

1z. 15205-12-270 Headstock

13, 1/4-28 x /4 Rd.Ld. liachine Screw
1. Jer 3/8 4, Tube Tube Clip

15. 1020i2-12-658 Center Chuck

16. 1020i-12-723 Plain Center

17. #10 H.C. B & H Lockwasher

18. #10-32 x 1/2 Kllen Cap crew

19. 1020S-12C Tachometer

20. #6-32 x 1/2 RA.HA, liachine Screw
Feeds-Thread Name Plate
Rd.lid. Machine Screw
Headstock Clamp
Window Unit

Front Headstock Gasket
Back Gear Name Plate
Allen Cap Screw

B & H Lockwasher

4. Bijur #B-5093

25, 10205-12-999

26, 10208-12-376

27, 5/8-11 x 1-3/4

28, 5/8 1.

29. 1/2-13 NC-B x 7" lg.
30. 10205-12-813

31, 1020R-12-334 "V" Slot Facking

32 10205-12-220 Control Fork

33. 152 Control Bushing

3b, 993 Control Bushing Gasket
35. 154 Control Bushing

Jo. AN6227-12 "0" Packing Ring

37. 10205-12-356 Control inob Letent Pin
38, Morton #HPLOL Hi-Pro Key

39. 10205-12-667 Control 4nob Spring

Gear Box Ratio Control Gear Assembly

40, 458 Control Knob Stop Sleeve
41, 637 Control Knob Screw
42, 294 Thread-feed Control Knodb
L3, 995 Control Bushing Gasket
Lb. 9538 Front Center Headstock Gasket
45. 997 Rear Center Heedstock Gasket
146, 996 Rear Headstock Gasket
56, L35 Back Cear Shifter
57. 812 Back Jeer Jontrol Gear
59, 293 3ack Geer Control Inob
. 1/4 NPT Pipe Ca

P
Cover Bolt
Change Gears
Chenge Gear Spaocer
Victorprene 0il Seal

61, = 1/2-13 NC-3 x 5" lg.
62, 1020R-23-812

63, 10205-12-476

64 Victor #60324 Type H
65, Vieldes #5100-78 Truarc Retaining Ring

66, 10205-12-475 Bearing Spacer

67. 991 Gasket

68. N.D. #45205-X3017 Ball Beearing

69, 10205-12-474 Spindle Inner Brg. Spacer
70. 1020S-12-227 Change Gear Shaft Gear

71. 22 Chenge Gear Shaft Gear
72, 473 Bearing Spacer
73. 228 Change Gear Idler Gear
The 478 Bearing Spacer
5. L77 Bearing Spacer

76. N.D. £3205 Ball Bearing

D T<o™ sqy DApa-dI-Te
D €co® 337 3-e-5¢ AR

4]

£1-05

#N-05

10205-12-2;6
235

#4-40 x 3/8 .

#h

10205-12-287
Weldes #5100-237
10205-~12-483
N.D, #Q0L-12
1020R-12-474
1020R-12-473
5/16-18 x 5/8.
10205-12-167 §
K.D. #NOL-12
10205-12-994
10205-12-188
10201~12-324
#6-32 x 1/

6

#6 H.C.
1020R-12-289
1020S~12-466
1020R-12-287
#5-40 x 1/2
1020R-12-251
1/8-27 NPT
N.D. #3L12T5A
AN6227-18
Al16230-17
10205-12-276
10205-12-230
480
229
440

231
1020S-12+441
#N=Ol
#d=-0l

N.D. #3204
10205-22-442

10205 12-410
Victor #60388 Typs H
1020..:-1?-38

4
164

47
10205-12-439
165

522
N.D, 473112V
1020812456
10205-12-385
1020R=12-291
10205-12-484

237

485
918-12-325
507-9=356
9185-12-703
1020R-12-186

10205-12-457
10205-12-238
166

438
163

Besring Lockwasher
Bearing Lock MNut

2nd Back Gear ~ Spindle
1st Back Gear - 5pindle
Allen Cap Screw

B & H Lockwasher
Spindle Key

Truarc Retaining Ring
Spindle Bearing Spacer
Ball Bearing

Inner Bearing Spacer
Outer Searing Spacer
Allen Cap Screw

Spindle Beering Cap
Ball Bearing

Bearing Gasket

Spindle Spacer Collar
Spindle Nose Nut .
Allen Cap Screw

B & H Lockwasher
Spindle Nose Key
Spindle

Spindle Collet Key
Allen Cap Screw
Spindle Nose Guard.-—
Allen Pipe Plug

Ball Bearing

"0" Ring Packing

"O" Ring Packing
Tachometer Housing

Back Gear Idler Gear
Gear JSpacer

Back Gear Idler Gear
Back Gear Idler Shaft /2
Back Gear Idler Cear
Baék Gear Idler Shaft #l
Bearing Lock Kut
Bearing Lockwasher
Ball Bearing

Baok Gear Shaft

Back Gear Idler GCear
Allen Cap Screw

Seel Retainer
Victorprene 0il Seal
Sheave Spacer

Back Gear Sheave
Bearing Cap

Bearing Spacer

Back Gear Idlar Shatt #3
Bearing Cap

Spindle Sheave Brg. Washer
Ball Bearing

Spindle Sheave Brg. Spacer
Spindle Sheave

Spindle Key

Spindle Brg. Spacer
Change - Gear Spindle
Bearing Spacer

Nut

Pin

Handwheel

Cone

Beering Lock Nut

Bearing Lockwasher
Spindle Clutch Gear Sleeve
Spindle Clutch Gear
Spindle Rear Bearing Jap
Change Gear Idler 3haft
Bearing Cap

409

1/2-13
1020R~20-1951
1020S-12-151
3/16 4. x 3" 1g.
10208-12-524

1/8 Pipe x 3/16 Tube
1020R-26-526
1020R-12-827
10203=-12-374

Zspa #29TZ064
10208-12-433
AN6227-11
10205-12-922

'o}b

1/8 d, x 1" 1

17/32 1.d. x 1-1/16

o.d. x 3/32 thick

10205-12-1426
L2

4
432
5/8-18 NF
1/86 4. x 1-1/2 1g.
10205=12=346
35h

L5)
24, x 1/2 le.
i 1 ik
10205-12-7&1
1020S-12-742
1020S-12-744
10208-12-743
AN6230-29
3/8-24
10208-12-468
10208-12-459

5/16-18 x 3/4 lg.
10205-12-670
1Q205-12-655
818
L3-2-51255
9185-12-151
1020S~12-240
10D S-120-290
#29TE~048
10205 =12N-241
1020S-12-446A
10205-12-239
N.D. #3L00
N.D. #R-6
N.D. #43200
10208-12N-437
1020S~-12N~459

10205-12-288
10208-12-277
10205-12-816A
8163
816C
Reid #0A=3
5/16-18 x 3/4
6-32 x 1/8

Seal Retainer

Chenge Gear Shaft

Reg. Hex Nut

1/2 Hex Nut ilear Collar
Control Bushing

Copper Tube .
Washer -

Compression llale ilbow |
Washer

Idler Gear Bracket Bolt
Idler Gear ltg., Plate
Elastic Stop Nut
Clutch Shifter

"0"™ Ring Packing
Control Bushing Gasket |
Control Rod

Clutch Control Shifter
Clutch Control Spring
Cotter Pin

Washer

Control Rod

Control Rod

Control Shilter

Reg. Slotted Hex Nut
Cotter Pin

Control rFork Fivot '
Control Fork Fin

Control Fork Shoe

Cotter Pin

Pipe llipple

Gesket

Gasket )
Gasket -
Gasket

"O" Packing Ring

Light Jem Nut .
4™ D1 Cam Loock Spindle *
#5 to #3 Std. Taper Sleeve
Center

Allen Socket Head Cap Screw
Detent Spring

Detent Plunger

Spindle Cem

Gasket

Hendwheel Bushing

Tech. Driving Gear Spacer
Tach, Dr!ve Gear Key Iy
EZsna Thin YNut 1/4-28 ‘
Tach. Bevel Driving Cear,
Tach, Drive Gear Shaft @
Tach. Drive GCear
Ball Bearing :
Bell Besring 3
Bell Bearing

Tach. Bevel Gesr Shaft
Specer

Tach. Bevel Driven Gear *
“Waldes Truarc

Tach Drive Cable @

Tach Housing

«002 Shim 2

Allen Set Screw "
Allen Set Screw @




I 1020S-12A-293
2 SCHATZ "Cs283
3 1020R-12A-189
4 I020R-2A-457
5 10205-12A-467

SPINDLE KNOB ©
THRUST BEARING
LOOSE COLLAR ~ *7
BEARING SLEEVE "~
DRAW-IN SPINDLE

U ACE TREATWENT:

RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC.

SIIGNTON, SOSTOR. WASK , ¥ A,

vy BALL THRUST
DRAW-IN SPINDLE
sre oo pare jov TOLERANCES VWLESS OTRLIWI SPECH IR~
[y oecmaLy: TaacTIOus amees. [
TooLs: | coschmmerTy:
i ALK mOVT:
ATERAL SaL WAL wwacEs: A1
are. 0. : STAL BAN COmca )
ot %0, wCROVE AL suees
WLGHT ROV~ Smaww BY: RW, .N ) OMLXLS BT

WEMNT FrIES

TCTD Pv: Eg._[”]_‘;.} 2L

ASSEBILY %0 j|

LN-1020S-A

o = oot e 00, S, S B0 . St




H

i
-
=

N 1 ND49950€6 BEARING
2 1020 5-16 ~388 OUTPUT SHEAVE
3 W-06 LOCKWASHER
4 N-068 LOCKNUT .
5 10205-16-437  SHAFT :
13 HP&0§6 KEY .
7 172 WASHER *
8 1/2 ~13NC BOLT 1 216G, p
9 10205-16- 386 STANDARD SHEAVE ;
10 10205-16-387 SPECIAL SHEAVE {
1 10205-16-568 SUPPORT m e RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC.
a-16- 0
15 ouamxisete Car scREw e e el
= R T RE T
14 LOCKWASHER FOR"I0 SCREW = e =
15 LOCKWASHER FOR 2 SCREW S e
oo = —
—— o _‘:“"
— — 1I0205-15A
Bl
R0
L ' :
G R NIt T L . 3 TISA




7 K s .
L
P ]
A : :
| :
i i
3
1 1,2 WASHER 1
2 1/2 -13 X 11,210 HEX.BOLT 12 LOCK WASHER FORY/2 SCREW i
3 1020S-16-438 SHAFT 13 H .
4 5100-75 SNAP RING 14 5/16 WASHER ‘ T T s RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC,
5 1020S-16-569 SUPPORT 15 5/16 ~18X1-3/41G HEX, BOLT - | T T v e o wim b4
6 HP-806 HI-PRO KEY 16 29U-058 ESNA  NUT : Pas 2 e CLUTCH SHIFTER
7 10205-16-539 YOKE 17 10205-16~11Q LEVER ! 4 LA ra T
8 10205-16-674 STUD 18 10205-16-2i4 ARM N e =t e e
9 "10-32x3/8LG SET SCREW 19 1020S-16-232 KNOB H PO— ——
10 17-23 CARLYLE JOHNSON SHOE 20 5716 -18X I-1/21LG HEX. BOLT H n Xy Iy
i L) e T DT L
" e _ ==
r e 10205168

puing Z1E3y

INSERT 5/16 WASHER a5 REQUIRED




N-06 LOCKNUT

W-06 LOCKWASHER

ND. 499506 BEARING
10205-16-473 SPACER

H.D 4993L06 BEARING
10205-16-475 SPACER
10205-16-389 SHEAVE
10205-16-476 SPACER

‘23 MAXITORQ CLUTCH

10 1020S-16X SHEAVE ASSEM.(STD)

WO DWW -

Q)
‘_<E>
©

20,

10205-16Y SHEAVE ASSEM. (SPECIAL) 21 2 LOCKWASHER
10205-16-474 SPACER
1020S-16-439 SHAFT
10205-16-145 BRACKET

"I0 LOCKWASHER

‘10-32 = 1/2 ALLEN CAP SCREW
10205-16-287 KEY

1/2-13 = I HEX HEAD BOLT
/2 PLAIN WASHER

20 "HP 808 HI-PRO KEY

BN

T v

RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC.
e octrve et 014

T

CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEM.

P raocrmes s |

T T R W L a—

10205-16C




N

T
|

%

3 -HH
E Reoh o A
HA LT __J,IIHHIJ
1 i o e -
! BB EIRIRINIag 3
i r”ﬁL R 0 U a0 e
: L L i
]
ehabeof Hiiil I v .
H LT T i
—
L - HOTH TR
® '
(9 8
ﬁ/ - v
. e
N
.
L N-0G LOCKNUY N 1020916 SHERVE ASSEM. (3Pscin) 2 3'2 LOCKWASHER :
W-06 LOCKWASHER R 10209-16-474 SPACER 22 10205-16-543 CLUTCH CUP -
3 WD. 422506 BEARING 13. 1020S-16-43DA SHAFT 23 D-2472 US VARIDRIVE SHEAVE ASSEM. ;
0%-16-47 PACER W 1020%-16-14 RACKET 4, S-16v477 BEARING SPACIR e
4 102 .s v 3 SPAC . .I 5 BRA 24, \ozo. (22 BEARIY < { qH =y RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER. INC.
5 ND "4293L06 BEARING 15 "o LloeewWasHER 25 U.D. 499405 BEARING 11 Somren voree oom 010
C 10205-14-475 SPACER e 10-32 x Y2 ALLEN CAP scREW ® 26 US VAR] SHEAVE "O'RING ' - ki CLUTCH SHAFT ASctmBLY
7 1020%-1G-38D SHEAVE 7 10205-16-287 KEY ®27 U.S VAR! SHEAVE KEY s = T o
8 1020%-16-476 SPACER B Y2-13x1Y WX KO BOVT 028 “1612" ALemsTe Crease Lrrine = poe
T ———
9. ‘23 MAXITORQ CLuTeX 12 %2 Puaia WA sSuER o e e =
10, 1020% 1L X SHEAVE AgsEw.($TD) 20 "H®™ BO® MI-PRO KEY R ETIONS B




———-’) :
(N ] O
(fi) Y
“ra
=T FEXHD BOCY
-t HEX. HO. T m
s B KW/
R S -] T
-4 S
i : 7
! : WX
o é H
o H
. ' o
: l n H STOPSCREW
L H ALLTN CAP SCREW
]

RNy

(-
T T ] RIVETY LATHZ & ORINDER, INC,

] A T =
o , e RLATE ASEM)
SECTION A-A = =

. = { 1020516
=y }

-3‘2 <



7NN

. resnss)

1 K20R-22-287 SPAOLE BINDER MANDLE 21 020R-22-639 CB LOCKING SCREW 33 WBOR RLASTIC BALL 8 s/8-n REG HEX NUT .
2 xeR-22-142 BINDER BOLT 2 020R-22-723 PLAN CENTER 34 '0:32-1/416 ALLEN SLT SCREW sS4 “s-40x381G ALLEN CAP SCREW >
3 ym-za HEX NUT 1020R-22 124 FEMALE CENTLR 35 D20R-22-863 WPER PAD . 55 120R-22 -84 NUT TONGUE M
4 020R-22-467 SPNOLE 1020R-22-72% HALF MALE CENTER 36 K020A-22-864 OL RESEVOR PAD 56 0203-22-2%9 PIVOT PIN -
s 4-40x3/8LC ALLEN CAP SCREW 020R-22-726 LARCE MALE CENTER ar 1020R-22+ 865 O RESCVOR PAD 57 '10-32:1/216 ALLEN SET SCREW ‘
L] V20R-22- 411 WIPER PAD RETANER K20R-22-727 SOLD v CENTER . 38 020R-22-862 WIPLR PAD ol 0205-22-358 PvOT PIN 3

7 020R-22 <188 SPINOLE BINDER COLLAR 1020R-22-728 BLANG CINTER % *5-40.1/2LG ALLEN CAP SCREW % lums-zz-.szv BINDLR STUD NUT

8 0205-22-509 CONSTANT BEARING TALSTOCK 1020R-22-768 DALL PLATE SHANK 40 *3(022r022 SECT) BAM LOCK WASHR . 60 GITS GBS0t QIL HOLL COVER

9 K20R-22-637 FELD SCREW 1020R-22-110 34 JACOBS CHUCK SHANK 4 1020R-22-410 RLTANER FOR WPER PADS € 10205-22-497 BINDLR STUD -
1 020R-22-326 SPINDLE NUT 1020R-22-171 *32 JACOBS CHUCK SHANK 42 020R-22-115 . .
1 020R-22-324 BEARNG NUT 23 020R-22-881 SPINOLE WIPER PAD 43 0205-22-302 VERT -BINDCR LEVER “
12 NH-TYRL Wei/2 BALL THRUST BEARNG 24 *4{022x022 SECT)  BAM LOCK WASHER 44 203220303 HOR. BINDLR LEVER

13 0208-22-19) DIAL 25 *6-32:5/6 LG ROURD HD. MACH SCRCW 45 020R-22-24% e .

" 020R-22-616 SET SCREW 26 °6(5/321D.4 Y64} PLAN WASHER 46 020R-22-409 RETAINER FOR WIPLR PADS

15 K020R-22-5i DIAL THUMB SCREW TiP 27 -4QuaI/ALG HYPRO-KEY 47 1020R-22-640 OFFSET " SCREW — g OER.
©16  BALCRANK 104  HANDWHEEL HANOLE 28 ESNA 20TE-0B0  V2-20 ELASTK 3TOP NUT 48 1020R-22- 135 OFFSET SCRIW BLOCK L STTrEme e
17 020R-22-287 SPINDLE REY 29 1020R-22-531 HANDWHLEL 49 *10(3/6423/64 SCCT) BRH LOCK WASHLR . BTy Tr - i TAILSTOCK
. 0205-22-48 BINDER SHOE 30 0208-22-356 OLIC PIN HEAD 50 *10-32,rLG ALLEN CAP SCREW s

19 1020R-22-128 SPINDLE  BINDER 3 STYLE RS *541 OL HOLL COVER {GiTs) 51 /840 PLAIN WASHER =

20 0208-22-3%0 PIVOT PIN 2 3/4-0:5M16 ALLEN SET SCREW 82 10205:22-357 OILING PIN =




Cy \)FI)O .

/

WA G

A

.

LR N\ 006¢

@ @ Sﬁj @ Q\@\° (2 "Q?”

I

I

S

-
Ny 3
G

&g

RS

{

239

M/A‘B_’f.- C S e

RS 7T

«\H\
\’ H\.
(Jlﬂt‘

R _—
== SSNN
1 | S ——— ————t
7 & —.
AR

MR TS “-.-._= ¢4 —
gﬁﬂ"‘?"'ﬁ;\\ N
[T

SHEETIOF 2 V-

RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, InC.

GEAR _BOX'V




- .5(@\.(9..,(5/(@@, @ @ EOBE @Q’@.J,.@@@@/@w@@@ h b)_“qg
154 ‘9\ NENAN ‘
@ ~ .\\ Lo -,. . \l . ' ‘l '; : &Fm! '\ " / N
. N | [ oot 146 : N/
@ . \\ S0 cono ! Lo ,b/ / 4 ~ ; /
H .- E ol \ P H }_I’—G " / / / & ;
T R o H — — /1S // : (47 21 L= l_‘ - Nz - . é
l@ l\ "‘“\A. :«\‘\. L ) - ~ = 2 @ === 7,
ENNIEANG < / R \ ,
2 NN 33
RN - e RN @
G-: . \ X % - - @ R :l 86) (33)(n6) (34
4 i N ’ g Gl
@b Vo l_l FEE T e \@ 39) (210) (a9 (208 (35) (o) 32 =8
150) 7 v SR | I —
™) 7 % 1) \ e >|54 153 =
178 (20 % L @‘{as 7 o)
% C 203 (229 85)(33) (35
O @ W - N >
22 == 20 a
1 T \ /4
2 ‘b NN N LLZ77777 27 2RS e, ) : ) \(o
173 WY \ N 186)(87) (99) [24) (23) (22 |z|\@ \*Jg_') N 7
172 } ._ S
212) 35
4 \@ 213 2
N 159 i 22 -
NG @ L2 -
\\ (23 SECTION 7 G
CI10)C)
@
s 123
D ONe,
161
23 3
69 .
2 LZ/./ 2
»
719) (20) (ie3 (168) l ) (&3 (59 (29) (29 (22
SHEET 20F 2 .
T Tk ¥
GEAR BOX. |
——. —
L —————
- _ 10205%2Q




}v0208-20- OZAR_BOX XEYSREPT

Esna F29TE-054
xozon-zo—zzg
1

1020R=20-143
522
250

Py
Waldes £5100-62
1020R-20-§Lg

1020S-20-151

&
1020R-20-258

2
Balcrank fH-3304

6227-10

Morton #FP-403
1020S-20-638

Woldes #5100-50
10205-20-256

1020R-20-292

#5-10 T 1/L

10208-20-374
1

375
#10-32 x 3/4
10205-20-180
762

1020R-20-992

1020]1-20-:15

169
Lb5
460
514

355
3/32 4, x 1* 1g.
1020R~20-427

Espa #29C-080
1020R=20- 351

/4 m
1/4 YFT x 2" g.
Wtonezo-ses

991
1/4-20 x 1-1/4 lg.
1020R-20-525
»ana F250-0L0 Rut
m:on-zo-g:

1,8
990

4l
#6-32 x 3/8

@ ®ee"gr0 TO e riDaArT

Elastio Lock Rut
Tumbler Shifter Fork
Tumbler Shifter Pivoting Blook
‘Tumbler Shifter Bolt
Top Cover Flate
'l‘unbhr Shifter Arm
& H Lockwasber
Allen Cep Sorew
Tumdler Shittor Pivot Bracket
Elastic Look
Tumbdler Shiftex‘ 4rm Bolt
Tumbler Shifter Pivot Washer

. Tumbler Shifter Driven Bevel GCear

Tumbler Shifter Pivot lolt
Truero Retaining Ring
Tumbler Shifter Driving Bevel Gear
Tumbler Shifter Gear Segment
Tuzmbler Shifter Gear Pivot
Tumbler Shifter Gear Pivot Gasket
#10 Leak Proofing Washer

B & H Lockwasher

Allen Cap Screw

Allen Cap Screw

Limit Switch Flate

"0" Pecking ‘ung

*0" Packing Rin

Tumbler cantrox Buahing
Tumbler Control Spacer
Tumbler Shifter Handle

Cem Control Hendle
Handle

*C" Packing Ring

Hi-Pro Key

Control Knod Screw
Truarc Reteining Ring
Tumbler Comtrol Driving Gear
Tumbler Shift Ki;ins Gear

o

Front P:I..ta

Allen Cap Sorew

Yront Cover

Front Cover Gaske

Tumbler Control Bu-hins Casket
Elestio Lock Nut

Tumbler Control Driven Geer
Hi-Pro Key

Cam Driving PBevel Gear

Cam ¥iter Bevel Gear
Tumbler Centrol Cam

Ceam Shaft

Cam Detent Spring

Detent Tongue

Cam Roller Pin

Cotter Pin

Cam Roller

Cam Roller Carrier

Elastic Look Nut

Cam Detent Catoh

Tumbler Control Reok Tee Key
Tumbler Control Raok
Tumbler Return Spring

Gear Box

Pipe Cep
Pipe Nipple
Spring Support
Spring Support Gasket
Tumbler $top Blook
1/L Leak Froofing Jasher
Elastic Lock Mut
Tumbler Stop Dlock
Tumbler Brecket Stop Screw
Tumbler Bracket
Top Cover Plate Gasket

Allen Cap Sorew

#6 B.C,
1020R=-20-474
149

ltz-zng,). A2
1020S-20-424
AN6227-26
10205-20-354
£10-32 x 5/8
10205-20-816
10205-20-813

G111 #M0-16 & )n-n
mzon-zo-x

Victor I60)EB Type ﬂ
Yaldes #5000-200
AN6227-16
1020R=20-685
leOS-ZO-BL?
Weldes #5100-56
10208-20-409

817

10208 -20-410 j
432
1;67
1/:.-23 x 1-3/4
Cits #80L x 1/L NPT
Squere "D" Class 9001
Square Class 9001

PR

s 9001

25 Clul 9001
1020S-20- 99b
459
293

182
HcGil) A0-14-N &
1I-11-N
1020R~20-531
€20S-20~Ldky
020R-20-475
N-0L
fW-0l
020R-20~189
051858 Cup &
f05079 Cone
1020R-20-192

1020R=-20-478
#A2126B Cup & FA2047
1020R-20-324
10205~20-448
1020R~20-229

228

227
437
n7
996
#07204B Cup &
;(o7§oo Cone
#N05
1020R-20- 163

3
1020S-20-998
1020R=-20-4 39

477

i
¢
~y

B & B Lockwasher

Raok Briége
¥ioro-Switoh

Limit Switoh Rod

"0" Packing Ring
Control Knob Detent Pin

er

Solideped Multirol Bearing
Lead Sorew & Feed Rod Coupling
Lead Screw & Feed Rod Thrust Ring
Victorprene Seal

Trusre Rnnining Ring

"O" Packing R

Lead Sorew & hed Rod Joint
Idler Shaft

Truarc Retaining Ring

Idler Gear Retainer

Idler Gear

laler Shaft Retainer

Control Shifter

Control Shaft

Shaft Locking Pin

Allen Cap Sorew

041 Cup

Type TRIA "FAST" Push Button
Type TRIA "SLOW" Push Button
Typs TRLA "STOP" Push Button
Type TR1A "REVERSE"™ Push Buttom
Type TR1A "FORWARD"™ Push Button
Right & Laft Hand Control Gear
Centrol Sleeve Gasket

Right & Left Hand Control Sleeve
Right & Laft Hand Control Knob
Control Knob Detent Spring
Solident Multriol Bearing

Lead Screw & Yeod Rod Drive Shaft Vasher

Lead Screw & Feed Rod Drive Shaft
Tumbler Drive Shaft Bearing Spaoer
Bearing Nut

Bearing Lockwesher

404 Lockwasher Wear Collar
Timken Roller Bearing

Tumbler Control Shaft Coller
12 Cone Gear
11 Cone GCear
B

311333

Tunbler Cear Spring Washer
Gear

Tumbler Cear Washer
Tumbler Cear Koy
Tumbler Gear Spaocer
Timken Roller Bearing
Tumbler Gear Shaft Nut
Tumbler Gear Shaft

#3 Cone Cear

2 - "

no- "

Tumbler Control Shaft
Tumbler Bracket Bearing
Bearing Cap Casket
Timken Roller Bearing

Bearing Looxwashsr
Beering N
Bearing Cnp
Mos Lockwashsr Wear Collar
Tumbler Drive Shaft

Right Hand Cover Plate Casket
Cone Gear Shaft

Cone Gear Shaft Geer Spaoer

Fa Compound Shaft

1020R-20-812

) 199
1020R-20~243

1020S-20-997
1020R-20=-374
03 B

03
1020R-20-190
1{05105! Cup &

5066 C
1020R~ 20-19!

19)

376

650
1/2-13
1020R-20-191
1020R-23-812
1020R=-20-476
Wpatberhead, 68 1.3
1/4-28 x 1/2
1020R-20-528

196
1020R-20-239
195

24
Waldes §#5000-150
1020R-20-527

118
¥0G111 #1016
1020R-20-405

240

1
. 200

242

10205+-20-251
L5

10208-20-993

294

295

5/16-18 x 5/3
5/16 E.C.
10205-20-147
xczok-zo-ﬂ)
10205-20-ikb
1020R=20-252
© 133

254
253
10205-20-1ub

8

Bijur #B-5093
10205-20-218
An6227-23

K0-12-N & XI-9-N
10208~20-411
5/16-18 x 7/8
Weatherhead #250 x 6
wnmsrhua #105 z 6
3/8 a4

Wnnthlrbaud #400 x 6
#6-32 x 3/52 &

0
1 x /" m
#10-32 x 1/L 18.

Esna #59-026-125-0875
10205-20-995

1/4 die. x 1% 18,

4BD Compound Sheft
#C Compound Shaft
Right Hand Cover Plate

#¢2 Compound Geur
#D1 Compound e
#C Compound sn-n First Specing Co!
'Cl Compound Ce
'BD Compound S .n Zollar
Loft Hand Cover Flate Casket
Left Eand Cover Plate
Bearing Nut
ring Lockwash
403 Lookwasher r Collar
Timken Roller Bearing

Compound Shaft Collar

Seal Retaining Plate

Tumbler Drive Shaft Sul

Reg. Hex Nut

1/2 Bex. Nut VWear Collar
Changs Gears &~

Tumbler Drive Shaft Cear Spacer
Campression Male Canneotar

Allen Cap Sorew

Spap Ring Washer

#A Campound Shaft 2nd Spacing Collar
A~l Compound Gear

‘A Compound smn 1-!. Spacing Collas
#A-2 Compound Ge

Truaro Rctainuq Ring
Spap Ring Thrust Washer

#A Conpound Shaft Thrust Waeher
Solidend Multirol Bearing

#A Compound srmn Bearing Race

A3 Compound Ge

Compound Shatt 2nd Spacing Couu'

#8 Compound Gear

"B" Control Gear

"B” Control Sleeve
Control Sleeve Gasket
"B" Shaft Control ¥nobd
“A" Shaft Control Knob
*A" Cootrol Slesve
Allen Cap Sorew ‘
BA&H Lockwasher

Control Bevel Besring Brecket
"A" Control Washer

“A" Control Shaft

*A" Control Nriving Cear
Control Gear Bearing Block
"A" Control Driven Cear

"A" Control Idler Gear
Tumbler Cam Bearing Braciet
Cnge Class Flange Gasket

011 Sight Cage <
Cage GClass nu.ngc

"O" PAcking Ring .
McGill Solidend "uuirnl Bearing
Idler Gear R-tau:or (2)

Allen Cap Sorew (8) -
Yemale Connector i
Nut 3
Copper Tube
Xale Elbow

Rd, Fd. Machine Screw

sv.cp Rod Washer

Control Driven Cear -
"A' Control ldler Gear

"An Control ldler 3pud

"A" Control Shaft (Cover)

"A" Control Plate

"A% Control Sleeve (Cover)

"A" Control Driving Oear (Covtr)
Taper Pin

Allen Set Screw

Roll Pin

Gasket Washer r:‘
Dowel Pins



Z

)\ \e2s7

.\\ '
SN
WA
Sacis
A
AN
AP

Xl

N

£

N

!
YA
!
Y
SENL S
AR

A

: B

RV

7 e W@non,m
T =T =
== — TAILSTOCK i n




m-24
020R-22- 467
*4-40x3/8LC
020R-22- 411
1020R-22 188
0205-22+ 50%
020R-22-637
020R-22- 326
020R-22- 324
NR=TYPL w=I/2
1020R-22-193
0208-22-638
1020R-22-511
BALCRANK "3304
020R-22-287
10205-22-4 51
020R-22-128
10205 -22-3%0

SPROLL BINDER MANOLE
BINDER BOLT
HOX NUT

SPINOLE

ALLEN CAP SCREW
WIPLR PAD RETANCR
SPINOLE BINDER COLLAR
ONSTANT BEARING TALSTOCK
FLED SCREW

SPINDLE NUT

BLARMG NUT

BALL THRUST BLARING
OIAL

SET SCREW

DIAL THUMS SCREW TP
HANDWHELL HANOLE
SPAOLE RKEY

BINDER SHOE

SPINOLE  BINDER

PIVOT PIN

IR
R A

@9

1020R-22-639
D20R-22-723
020R-22-724
1020R-22-125
O20R-22+726
020R-22-727
1020R-22+-728
020R-22-769

020R-22-861
*41022 » 022 SECT)
*6-3245/%6 LG
*6(5/321.D s Y64}
- 4Q x1-1/ALG
ESNA “20 TE-080
1020R-22-531
0208-22-356
STYLE RS 541
3/4-105/8 LG

G LOCKING SCREW
PLAN CENTER

FEMALE CENTER

HALF MALE CENTER
LARGE MALE CENTER
SOLID V' CINTER

BLANKG CENTER

DREL PLATE SHANK

34 JACOBS CHUCK SHANK
32 JACOBS CHUCK SHANK
SPINOLE WIPLR PAD

BAM LOCK WASHLR
ROUND HD. MACM. SCRCW
PLAN WASHER
HYPRO-KEY

1/2-20 ELASTIC $T0P NUT
HANDWHEEL.

OLWG PIN HEAD

OL MOLE COVER (GITS)
ALLEN SET SCREW

33 sBDm
34 ‘032-v4lG

35 020R-22-863

36 020R-22-864

a7 020R-22-865

3B K20R-22-862

39 *8-40n2LG

40 *5(022v022 SKCT)
4t 1020R-22-410

42 1020R-22-115

43 O0S-22-302

44 003:22+303

45 1020R-22-245%

46 1020R-22-409

47 020R-22-640

a8 1020R-22- 135

49 *10{3/642 /64 SECT)
50 *10-32:FLG

51 5/840

52 10205-22-357

ALASTIC BALL
ALLEN SET SCREW
WPER PAD

OL RESEVOR PAD
OL RESLVOR PAD
WIPLR  PAD

ALLEN CAP 3CREW
BAH LOCK WASHIR

RETANER FOR WIPER PADS
BASL i
YCRT -BINDCR LEVIR i

HOR BINDCR LLVER
os

RETAMNER FOR WPLR PADS

OFFSET  SCREW
OFFSET SCREW BLOCK
BaH LOCK WASHER
ALLEN CAP SCREW
PLAIN WASHER
OILING PIN

R 5/8-1t

s4 ‘5-40s3/BLC
55 AR-22-514
56 0X3-22-359
87 "I0-321/2 16
58 00522358
%0005 2:327
©  GTS G
61 0205-22-497

REG HLX NUT
ALLEN CAP SCREW
NUT  TONGUE
PIVOT PN

ALLEN SCT SCRCW
PIVOT PIN
BINDLR STUD NUT
OIL MOLE COVER
BINDLR STUD

32

e

[STQE.

RIVETT LATHE 8 GRINOER, ING.

TAILSTOCK'

t . .

[ STy—Cw




10208 - 23-570
N D "VIC- 488208
W20R-23-434
AN 622719
5103-100
10208 -23-40¢
1C20R 23637
10205 -23-570C
10205 -23-3700
1€ 1/4 HC

1" 10205-23-379
12 1/4-28%5/8
13 "5000-15¢

14 60243

15 1020R-23-190
i %3z n

7 %0 HC

18 10205-23-180
9 IG-30n1 /4

CovernhwN -

2¢ “a6Isy
21 “w-o03
22 “a00®

23 10208-23-182
24 "s-a0visa

(14} 25 1020R- 20190 W03 LOCAWASHER WEAR COLLAR a9 “29TC-084 ESNA STOP NUT 73 10205-23-539 SPPING YOWE
BALL B! ARING 26 N0y BLARING LOCKNUT 50 FOR 1/a SCR. PLAIN WASHER-HEAVY a4
BLARING $MIZ.D 27 1020R-23-478 BEARING CUP SPACER 51 1020S-23-410 SCAL RETAINER ”
O RING FACKIG 28 10205-23-133  BEARING BLOCK 52 1020S-23-402 SWITCH CONTROL RaCK "6 10202-23-381 MOLE PLUG
WALDES TRUARC RETAINING RING 29 “s103-68 V/£LDES TRUARC RITAINING RING 53 1205-23-191  STOP ROD COLLAR 77 K¢05-23-993 BEARING BLOCK COVER GASWET
RACLK 30 I020R-23-409 SIAL RETNLIER 54 AN 622710 O RING PACVING T8 10205 -234192  CPANY CUL.AR
LEAD SCRIN 3t “a-40r:3/8 ALLEN CAP SCREW 55 WHITNEY Y "NOCDRUFF KEY: 79 /BDASV2LG. 4LLEN DOWEL PIN
WAY (FRONT} 32 10205-231-424 <£TOP RUD 56  5-40-3/8 OVAL HEAL M~CH SCREW 80 AN B227C T RING PiC~ING
STESL WAY (REAR) 33 1020R-23-42% FEED kOD 57  "6:32:11/BLG RD HD KNACH SCREW et "6-32%1/4 ALLIN SOCRET SEY SCREW
B&H LOCA./ASHER 34 0-32x5/8 ALLEN CAP SCRIN 58 %0-32 HEX MAUK SCREIW NUT 22 020K-23-17 STOP CONTSOL PINION BEARING
SCHEW FiLJG 35 AN622/-8 T RING PACHING 59 I020R-23189  SWITCH RETAING SPRING LOLLSR B3 10205-23-479  SWITCH COMTROL SPRING
ALLEM CAP SCREW 36 16205-23-119  STOP BOD BEARING 60 1020R-23-480 SWITCH KETAINING SPRING
WALDES TRUARC RETAINING RING 37 10205-23-992 BEARING GASKET &) 10205-23-134 PIVOT BLOCK 84 %6.32-58 ALLEN CAP SCREW
VICTON SEAL 38 10205-23-4n  SPRING RETAINLR 62 "WZ-2R-A2 MICRO-SWiTCH 86 ROUND HESD MACH SCREW
SCAL WEAR COLLAR 39 IL0R-23-998  STOP ROD BEARING GASRIT 63  10205-23-348 SPRING PIVOT 87 ROU'D MCAD MACH SCREW
ALLEL Cir SCREW 40 M0-32v1/2 ALLEN CAP SCREW 64 "5 HC BAH LOCHVASHER 88 “B-32e3/8 ROUIID HEZD MACH SCRLW
B4 LOCKWASHER 41 10203-23-515 BASE PLATE TONGUL 65  "5-40x1/4 ROUND HEAD MACH SCREW 89 “BHC BaH LOCK.VASHER
BELHING BLOCK REARING CCVER 42 10205-23-374 BALE PLATE 66 "6-3¢ HEX MACH SCREW NUT 90 I/B-i67/8 AL.IN C22 SCREW
ALLEN CaP SCREW 43 5/16-18%3/4 ALLEN CAP SCREW €7 I020R-23-677 SW,TCH ANGLE " 38 HC BIH LOCRUASHMER
TIMKEN ROLLER BEARING CUP 44 5716 HC BLH LOCK/ASHER 68 “10-32.11/a SLOTTED D SET SCREW 92 mzm»zy::? TLPIR PN
BEARING LOCKWASHE 45 10c0S-23-376 INSTRUCTION PLATE 69 102CR-223:522 STO® ROD WASHER 93 "5-40-3/8 ALLE!, CAP SCREW
TIMREN ROLLE2 BEARING CONE A€ V2-1341 141G HEX HD CAP SCREW 70 weazsive ALLEN CAF SCREW 94 1C205-23-288 RACK riy
BEARING BLOCK COVER 47 10208-23-375 END PLATE T 16205-23181  COVER 95  1020§-23-229 CRAtX GEAP
ROUND HEAD MACH. SCREW 48 10205-23-6Ct ROD RETURH SPRING 72 10205-23-924 GASHET 96 1020K-23:99L  PINION BEARING GASKET
100 ¥B-24 X H6HIX JAM NUT 97 I020R-23-488 SV.1TCH STRAP
98 “HP604 VORTOM HI-PRO KEY
99 “12x34LG £SCUTCHION PIN
WL °
V3‘ 1%
8
Z 25
Go'— . i9
‘ 17
< 2c
26
<t
\ \ __@ .
Ca—{ 22
< 23
3¢ 29
N
WEONE
IS ZAAA:

e

ok ey

3 T3

I




64T

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

1020 5-23A
IDLER GEAR ASSEMBLY-

10205-23-146  BRACKET
I020R-23-227 1DLER GEAR
I020R-23~485 STRAP
“29TE-080 ESNA NUT
“487504-v N.D. BALL BRG.
1020R=-23~151 BUSHING.
I020R-23-826 BOLT

10205-238

50T IDLER GEAR.ASSEMBLY

R

10205-23+148 BRACKET
10205-23-230 IDLER GEAR
10205-23-488 STRAP
*29TE-080 ESNA NUT

. *487504-V N.D. BALL BRG.

1020R-23-151 BUSHING
1020R-23-826 BOLT

‘RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER. INC.
e sores s _wss

IDLER GEAR ASSEMBLIES

10205-23A+B




7OR L
SEE SHEET NO.3

SECTION
EEEEEE

3

ﬂ{ﬁlﬁ
=

o

et

I

§§§§§§

“\

G
A

4
74
7z
{
|
D\b

4
st

RN

SECTION D-D000D

SECTION Ju SECTION K-K

‘\\\lv
e6opeoe

0o

c




CoONonAWl -

50  020R-26-194  MALDWHEEL INAL
61 BALCRATK “4-3307 MANDWHEEL RANDLE [S— | S— ) 152 020R-26-415  WPER RLTAINER
ei K20R-26-701  HANDWHEEL 153 020R-26-319  OWLER PLUG
€ 54 1020R-26-86]  WIPER PAD
64 29TC-064 £NA tuT "IE5  1020R-26-414  WIPLR RETANER R
65  10205-26-23)  HANDWHEEL CEAR 53 o2 &) 2 1% O20R-26-380  OLER PLUG N
o6 157 I020H-26-862  WIPLR PAD’
u; 20265 158 I020R-26-412  WIPER RETAINLR .
5 -26-51 ST SCROW TP 159 020R-26-38]  OLER PLUG
€9 1020R-22-638  SET SCRCW 0  Q20R-26-413  WIPLR RETAMER :
10 1020R-26-890  APRON COVER 161 OZR-26-863  WIPER PA M
1 020R-26-751  THD DL CUARD v\ 7 \ K2 I020R-26-174  CARRIAGE SADDLE i
T2 °5-4051/21G  ALLEN CAP SCREW %3 1020R-26-375  TA SUPPORT PLATE s
73 120R-26-193  THRLAD DAL @ %4 3/6Dx3/4LC  ALLEN DOWLL PN
74 020R-26-524  WORM THRUST waSHIR 65  1020R-26-245  BED GIB
78 020R-26-630 LONG FELD WORM £g  CTF VLATHERHEAD MALE TCE
76 58505 ND BALL BEARWG 0 se2r-9 CRING "
7 G 682 WEATHERHEAD MALE CONNECTOR &
8 10205-26-459  WORM SLEEVE e D221t INNCR DISC
73 10205-26-632  CROSS FELD WORM €9 125 A2LG  ALLEN DOWCL
R)  "0-32x5/8 LG ALLIN CAP SCREw 170 FOR 90 SCALW B & M LOCAWASHLR
81 FOR%OCS BAH. LOCKWASHER 1 10-321 /4 ALLEN CAP SCRLW
A2 *500-206 (INT) WALDLS- TRUARC "2 paz-i2 SPRING SLPARATOR
83 020R-26-173  CARRIACE APRON 73 D22-10 CUTER DISC
84 B-5093 BUIR Ol GAUGE B a3 i NOoRR
8BS my-A18 GIT5 ELECW CUP R b= oenken
“6  1205-26:991  THREAD DIAL GatweT LR T
87 5/16-24 LEHT Hix NUT
B8 I02CR-26-188  STOP CCLLAR 63
89 0OZOR-26-143  STOP COLLAR BOLT N e
90  K020R-26-532  T.D WORM WHEEL il

SHEET 2 OF3 . ==

==

D20R-26-525 ~ WW CLHTIRNG WASHER
L20R-26-531 LONC FLED WORM WHEEL
% Bx3 L8 HEX HEAD BOLT
“29u-C58 ESNA NUT

477502 ND BALL BEARKG
*497502v N D HALL HLARNG

1070%-26-349  RACK P1ION
1120R-26-430  IDLER CEAR SHAFT
“S000-N2(INT)  WALDES* JAUARC
“MO-10-N MCCILL MULTI-ROLL
020R-26-227  IDLIR CEAR

378-16x" LG ALLEN CAP SCREW
“DL-25 NH BALL THRUST BRG.
*17302 N D BALL BRC

O20R-26-474  WORM WHERL BRG SPACER *

020R-26-533  CROSS FLED WORM WHEEL~"

10205-26440 WORM WHEEL SHAFT
1020R-26-655  PUMP PLUNCER *
S46-IBXIIMLL  ALLEN CAP SCREW
024 -17-667 PUMP  SPRING

5/16-184 2.2
SANE22T-3
63%4
18=2TNPT
VB-16411/21C ALLEN CAP SCREW
FOR 38C S BLH LOCKWASHER
I020R-26-230  RACK PINION GEAR
THF-£04 MORTON KEY

ALLEN CAP SCREW

F205- 26164 RP EFARNG CAP
D205-26-666  CLUTCH SPRING
£C6-9-356 Pit

*500~59 (EXT)  WALDES - TRUARC
297502 N D BALL BEARING
I020R-26-523 R P SPACING WASHER
55502 N D BALL BEARNG
20R-26163  SLOTTED CaP

"5-40s3/8LG.  ALLEN CAP SCREW

FOR®SC S B&AH LOCKWASHER
16205-26C CLAMP SCREW £SSEMBLY
ANE227-15 0" PACKING RING

C20R-26-177 CLAMP
020R-26-473  BEARING SPACER
10205-26-497  THRUST TRANS STUD

5/6-1x/2 LG ALLEN SMOULDER SCREW -3/8BD-H/28L

0205-26-374 CLUTCH PLATE
D20R-26-229  CLUTCH CEAR
%4503 N C BALL BEARNG
1Yo v RN MASHER

1020R-26-456  THAUST TRANS S_EEVE
“T-114-RC BAGUVOIZAUBLRN BALL THRUST
Lok 18urva LG ALLLYE CAP SCREW
*2100-0¢ (ExT)  VeALDLE-TRUARC.
1020R-26-409  HALDWHEEL BRC RLTAN

o9

¢ o

@N> w2os-rc3se
na  ©eos-2e-35G
91 "P9TE-CS4

92 "I-5051

93 N20R-26-438
94 *F1-501-1

95

o

96 1020R-2€-226
97 1020R-25-437

©98  *500-31 {EXT)
99 D20R-26-136

0o 692
10F 82
102
@03 *63-3
04 KQ20R-cL-481
05 400DF

05 FZUR-D6-an
07 0P0R-26-11
X8 1020526638
D1 “3-28-cases
110 0205-26-148
n 0205-26~142
12 5/16-18+3/4 LG

114 10Z0R-26- 287

15 WLATHIRH D705

116 3/61 017808
68-3

119 1020R-26-498

25  C20R-26-639

B7  HP-ag3
B8 1020S-26-521
139 10205-26-21C
140 518050 (ExT)
“ fFOR S/ C S
2 1020R-26-427
43 +5100-37 (£xT)
M4 O20R-26-526
M5 020R-26-169
. M6 Q20R-26-118
47 T-00 BRC°2
M8 K20R-2€-110
176 10205-26-280

CABCMEE INTECKOCH MOrs SAOWE PETENTION
CAEONNEE WTECLICE Mimt Bwms PETY IO A
[

OLITE BEARNG

T D VERTICAL SMAFT

OILITE BEARING

WOODRUFF KLY

T D MITER CEAR .
T.D HORIZONTAL SHAFT B
WALDE S - TRUARC

PUMP BODY

WEATHERMEAD MALE ELBOW
WLATHERHLAD MALE  CONNEC TOR

COMPRESSION CHICK VALVE
PUMP LEAF SPRING

LIBE  MAGNETIC PLUC

SPRING R TARER

INTERLOZK PIN -0 ARM
ADJUSTMENT SCREW

CUT-OFF ARM SPRANG

STOP BRACKET i
STOP BRACKLT 8OLY

ALLEN CAP 5CREW

CLUTCH HANDLE
AR VENT

MALE ELBUN

WEATHERHTAD MALE CONNECTOR

CAM ROLLER STUD

HN CIB RETAN SCREW = ,
MALF NUT OB

ALLEN SET "CREW

CLUTCH BRACKET

C SHAFY BRG

DETENT PIN SPRING
CLUTCH DETINT PN

AZMER
CLUTCH LCCENTRC
WALDES -TRUARC B
BAH LOCKWASHLIR
CAM ROLLER
WALDE S-TRUARC
H N ENG HANDLE WASHER .
H N ENCACE CAM
ENCACE CAM BEARING
AUBURN BALL THRUST
INTERLOCK CAM  ARM
HUB
WORM WHELL SHAFTY
WNTCRLOCK SLELEVE




¥/

SECTION C-C-C-C-C-C

SECTION E-E-E-E-E-E

i %
/ T-l :—j 37
Ji G
N
I (40

SECTION H-H

FOR NO1020S LATHE SERIAL 359 8 UP,
GEE SHEET | FOR EARLIER SERIAL NOS)

SHEET 3 OF SHEET 3

ﬁ_—:—_i:_f:j‘"“' - RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER. INC.
: probiiseRobv i

T v CLUTCH ASSY,




Y6

NZCwm~N~pwbduwn —

10205 -63-146 STOP ROD BRACKET
10205~ 63-638 ALLEN SHOULDER SCREW
GAI024-637 BINDER SCREW
GAI024 - 521 BINDER WASHER
10205-63-188 ROD BINDING COLLAR
10205 -63~424 STOP ROD
*Q11 (SPECIAL) LUFKIN MICRO. HEAD
MODEL *A60-2 FEDERAL DIAL INDICATOR (POST BACK) i
#4-40 x I/8 ALLEN SET SCREW
1/4-28 x 3/4 ALLEN CAP SCREW
17/64 1D. x'9/16 0OD. 048 THICK WASHER
10205-63-145 INDICATOR BRACKET
f
N
.
3
A
T ‘RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC.
e w245
o —— 5 R . MICROMETER STOP
O S — [ o s e —
oy prsioley -
= e
S e
= e e
o s
= e
e — 10205-63




SN

- [

CPNILILWN -

10205 ~63 -146 STOP ROD BRACKET
10205-63-638 ALLEN SHOULDER SCREW .

. GAIG24 - 637 BINDER SCREW -
. GAI024— 521 BINDER_ WASHER

1020S -63-188 /° ROD BINDING COLLAR 4
1020S-63A-425  STOP ROD

*o11( SPECIAL) LUFKIN MICRO. HEAD

MODEL "A6G-2  FEDERAL DIAL INDICATOR (POST BACK)
"4-40x /8 ALLEN SET SCREW
Va-28x3/4 TALLEN CAP SCREW |

17/641D.%9/160D. 048 THICK WASHER

. 1020S-63-145 INDICATOR BRACKET

1020S-63A-473 ° SPACER

. 1020S-63A-208 MICRO. DRUM

Y4-28=3/16 ALLEN SET SCREW

. 10205-63A-666 =~ DETENT SPRING

3/16 DIA, HARD STEEL BALL

.. 1020S-63A-498  DRUM STUD

-

- ko

q e
e

RIVETY LATHE & GRINDER, INC.
e voevon_aum . wis

MULTIPLE "MICRO. STOP

vdl —— 10205 -63A"

i )
IR



. . S R i
T
. Lyl =) L
N AN
H ] H
e
s | R |
H I | !
ey
! | b
_ : s | o 3
;:;. ‘,:+._ nyll{\)IIILlllnlﬁAU, %
3 R o
o 4‘ e e 4+ W.J
o _ N
o | L_:
g |
| 1g|
u
Ye | |
T
lllllll |~ _
]

36

|
|

N
%.__,
|
|
|
L

o5 180 % Cand
1=
%0
8, 87 92 ]
BFO)

2
-y
CONTROL




40

TRANS. SEC.
3y\/\/\36
|
[ RA- ) B
‘4|
ey
aveo F = " Py .
" 2 2 L. 4 %, ;
1 ) so/\/\,s? o i
F L
| { l |
" n'es i
]
R !
" ‘—-——{7‘ P ‘
_l:. : \5 87, = 56| ’
5 ) AV :
i
|
1
A i
. —— i
LINE LIGHT l/ \’ b
\ l .
— 20
DRIVE. CONTROL MOTOR T
_ Eak e | ’
- _stow  FasT bofm - _‘_I :
B FAST eLow .
—ale————
'7
SGTART Ol
SToP
] 23_a 22 5

3 33 vy 47
VN sii *50"1 k
!
) 1o COOLANMT MOTOR. COMNTROL [

[
!

LATHE WITHOUT STOP ROD

CONTROL CIRCU\T

CTsSTAR
BRAKE MOTORS

SURFACE TREATMENT:

BRIGNTON. SOSTON, MASE. U.3.4,

RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC.

8D Pogh ot A B ) g A TS LB Pw dr s A A A o 5 5 > A

MEAT
WIRING DIAGRAM
Y™ . REVISION DATE |BY TOLLRANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE $PECHIED:~
NATEMAL ORCINALS: PRACTIONS: AneLEs.
TooLs: coNCENTRICITY:
FACE RUNOUT:

MATERIAL BIL:
PATY. %O.:
DL WO

WEIGNT ROUGH:=—
WEICHT FHISHED:~

MACH_SURYACES:

BREAK SHARP CORNERS

ASSLEOLY WO I

o, 230 egy wsatn |

TP

.

e e e i e -




I
; [
flo m_m m
1 |shdiEi
! i
T "
gd T feil2 |
% m_.‘.w_i | 42@ L !
sl Slfelee 178 ,
e i3S I
Gl 0 3 F £ 5 __.m —
m ﬁ Mwm =:.___ |
P ; C3 R & % |N‘J~ ) 0
i o000 6006606 6
F®0 0660606086 8- (-- L
e
LU - _
- d e — o T
_ _ o0 ? +H + 4 oo
+lo—k ! _mw.l,e | +4 oo
, oG S b
————— CEE I Dol
1 mm_ \Itlllhgmmlq p
T T m a7/ e |"|“*ZL
A B o T oo d
HE T | oo L]
R (e
r%nﬂ -+ “ L L oo
__ Ed ..M D it @ 9
“ghuwh T e W r oo
. le[..lI.i'JiJ/@#@ N +1__ -2 v— .
_ e—h—s | = ~woveal, | S° T s
I“l_ = =i- - | _+_ ml|... .
T R
- | + - _ ¢l ecsull \.m
A o Lt ] :
T e || + + |
| e—i—o




b4

R LR 40

1-84
83 }
386
oy
gy } Bunc 710 sresnoes (ror) PO
or

4-100
*5.100
5102

‘Buacr “/0 Srranoeo B

100+ «}au;n %0 Srranceo(Front BB

uct 108,

e

}M 14 Srranceo(Front)®

103- 108

W-GQ]M‘ #/0 Srranoes{Prour) B

0r-10
s -us
Ho-ue
oo -a

i-e
e }'M-’ "W Sreanssn(reonr)®
NZ-28 ‘Brask V¢ Sreanoap (Front) O
ne-2m
n7-so
re-a
3s-a0
4 T
2119 H
e i
av-as '
44-49 Fmomr
prose .
46-47 Fweur '
4T-20 Frewr .

Yoec e sreavsen ®

}rase

207
404® Fewer
208 Faser | .
183 Fremy |
48 Puwowr !
56A8  Pmowy
L 3T R
e Fmenr
-2 -
2e4t PvenT
€364 Fuenr  HORANGLM SrRANOED
cain ]
“5- 6o Puaecr
€3 22 Frewr
723 rwr
[CRLY
-0
e8-r2
PERTS
7626
7724
78-27
T8
83-81 Fmour
LI
82-8% Fromv
838
TZ-74
ra-u

PANEL \MRING

yg

Buncn’ 10 Sreanped @s

e

Fower 70 Irsvoco(meon) ©B

SRS

120-3 ]M *10 Srravnen(Frany OO

Il
bl

i--O!

_w?
ﬁ%
&’;/

r___m___
|
1
1Q

I

|
/

417

@]

a®

(-

[}

T

I
|
[
¥
|
o !

ﬁi

1

iiiiiiii

Mo B 13 14 "1

E—

E)!
|

@

=2

)

N
i

@

a

L1
[

“)Q& ng ’g Sreanpoep

<o
20 tEs QFBED CABLE

ﬂ

43:@

Z273 s" Y-

gt groenota
DU o

(Jl%uud&ﬁmnn 8
CRIZIRATY
Lizuaus  CowdulT

LIYEL G T Bor CAMLE

> ks

A-n.:\./v»-‘%'mn‘
{2 zﬂkl-eklz[

RIVETY LATH K G-




TR

2l

, DRIVE MOTOR CONTROL
S L A ~2e

2

BTom

LN ligT A . i
N [/ : : : 2
Q

T Drive ConTol MoTo e i
Mz 3% W N i
Swow  wagy L | _].J : g ‘

avamr il

v, 22 2

L) 5% 44, 47
VNS km"* )

" o7 (so CTOOLANTYT MOToOR ConTROL. |
, :
1 .

B

LAarue \Wirn Sroe Ro

TonNTTROL Cuanc T
STas

TORAKE MOToRe”

SURFACE TREATMENT:

RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC.

BHIGHTOR, BOSTON. MASL, U4,

: WRAY N
: WIRING DIAGRAM
! '::vuu - REVISION Ll L TOLERANCES UNLLTS OTRLIWISE SPUCH IO~
i v DecruALs: FRACTIONS AmgLrs:
- TooLR: CONCIRTRICITY:
TACE RUROUT:

MATIRIAL 82K NACH BURFACES:
) PATY. MO.: BATAK SHARP CORNLNS WAL MAGIUE
N DI WO, : RCNOVE AL SUrRS

WEICHT ROUGH:~

WEIGHT FINISHED:—

CUWKIT AT OD.lg-ag [T
TAACTD oY SCALL:

ASSENLY %O,

1020%-73U

|
20 RSq rem assiw |

[Fate wese shree mow o soms = boom




B J

—

A |

AD

42

1<

— - - Y o
TRAND. SEC
=V AVe
11,
4
{
MicRo™L \
25,24 /
4 43
7o
" < s ou
ToP 80 ¢ F
TI° " A 12 PR SEES 4=, 4]
o VY V&% "‘{a‘ 1S
- l
"—y ¥
72 les 9] % 1
83 Tos
6'::" c="2 :‘“‘z
" LM T7e
B ey
- R
— L8 AN
u ()
. laz c-'z_jse
LY
e Fe
.y
27
Miceo Y2,
-, : -
MICRO D ety !
TR &3 45 i
1ir W :
DORIVE MOTOR CONTROL )
B + cR'2 :
L VR | Les AN i
NE LIGHT ( \ !
! N % ‘
20
i
‘d
Suow cA"3
. |
. mamT
SvanT R4 o
=Tem 23 g 22 s 5% 4\ 3y a4y
N 3 S0
P CooL AnT MoTor ComTRow

LATHE Wiy SToe Rom

SonTroL CircurT
‘US. VARI-DRIvE”

SURTACL TREATMENT

RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC,

BMCHTON. BOSTON. WASS . U 34

WEIGHT FUNISHED

[T
MW RING TOIAGRAM
on X — ]
‘:: - L LU TOLTRAMCLS UNLESS OTNERwISE SPECITILO =
mat: orciuaLs. rascrions: ancues
toous CORCENTRICITY.
Tace sumour
T wacH_ weracts
PATT MO SRCAK SHARP CORNINS AL RADIE
06 B0 RENOVE ALL BUFRS
| rexove au
AE] onawn ut_ £ o~ CNECXCO o7
WUGHT ROV ~ g Sk B0~ 55..r_________.4

X0 oY KALL
owe. o

A3sE; wo. .
NO_WEQ_PEn Assiw

10209-73UA




Wory Fora cisms.

Toi

b
Uy
wi
$4y
SN
q* #
[—""_"K‘,T‘ ve X 02
o — 1
- . “i .- e .r ree 104
. we | o7 I . 103
L™ , ===
- — - === ——_——J h | Mun Moror —
_L oaLav: Pume . MAGH AT RevERIE | '
I U U Maswvare Sruerce [ S N A Sraeree sipas L L A
LANAA | o '.*‘_'rs,xc.'omzd.-r« 193] ek i AR Dazax. 1287 e ual 0
C O MO "I i BT g S—— 1. G & CRTIGBMNAZ .| G & CRNICK L |
Ge WEI23 230V K2V M &3
G2 GIy GoVn aTV T Cenract A |
G.LANGI8 IV ISV Fusa g Fosrmp f AcvERSE B |
Bexc favam G £ Tr0202D.
L e - S ourren 43
e e Pusr Bur=ins GETRIIS VK Lo2C
oo € | FECRE M I

v

Haavy. Quw O Tisrr
e

c. 2
Frae s s 72

TR LL sk A w s

® ®®
o 0d

Marva VorTuee 440w S50
Aok VoiTaka HOw STV

MTrE Vourwa s 220/ 600
Ltk Vuradae 220

D o

Coovany Pyme

AN~ Yie A
R 2 ren

CRI7I0 LM, !
— "1— i b—ié,

|cr oriay
OPar rdem

YT 200/-A2

|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
i
L

<
'

De/a Covreot
°TDX

e ]

be

w4

[

MA.-.FDR\V: Movow,

i

Z20V~Sweim Finsa

Crmmc/ 7ok Srimer
Cammcirv Lor

LL]

14
mi?

.

.

s

P

[MoTac Winvoin&

5 HP SoumReEl (s
IMDuCTION 3 F
'

8z

Brace Winowne

Lomgs Wit SToe Row
ComeaeTeTIi1RCUNT
. -
US. VARI - DRIVE

T ey

RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC.
sokeron son wew wie:

50



10

CowT RO
G£ ‘7/:_;:.4 230 l/n e
GL*)G329 oV K5

G.E2TGI8 ISRV NSV

e
wiamer

Hawvry Doy On Tigrr

Squere D" Pror LT
NE-45 Neow Bars, Crenr
Cunss 900/-Tvra TFRP7C

Cooany Pume
Mo
Cowrase Byrywes LuTipman Pumte /o3
3EIORAM.~ Y10 H.P
Tv’"‘rl/‘ .

l Sousea I Cimss I
|

G MR TIBAIAZ

CER YOI B2

101 103
= —
May Moror
COBLANT Fums ._L MASNETIC RaVers .
MRENETIC STACTEC SR Sreerae Srxa./ —
Sixa'Q Ae Besas 107 T At Bezon 108]

foewdeo & Laveesc LT
Seumea D

Tvme TE€/4

STom Bvrrens
Squaes D 'Crass 908/
"'Y" TReA .

SAST MgmALLY,
Cossao WZ-28-AZ

— —l—‘ — EJ_H_O ORVE  sozia Iutrme : ' g;‘;ﬁ
Car=82168XZ-606
| [ o, Sl lEE L
MOTOR  yrg MR LTSV, lgt. frray ‘ i |
—_— 0 Oman Fomnt . [
| . Cer70 1Az cn*e ’ |
‘ — L S I B B
e e e ——— e "e e |
: e ' #
| : *vr7ear A2 | va0 ]
_, |
N BRAKE ConS | l—— —— —— _..l
{Um__., |
@4 o o
'1 ' ManfOrIvE Movor.

FHP ~[EAL RPH P Frara - €O~

O SHA-L630 £PH- I Pijp sk~ GO~

]

Larmgs Witk SSvoe o
ComeaTe ) RCUITY

TSTas
B RAKE Moo

st ey RIVETT LATHE & GRINDER, INC,
Snceren soron, w4 441
rr— MWNRING, THAGR AM
T TR T
[y e, smss
= Ferey
) T
i
. )

T

Teacre ot nt

\020% '73\/'




|V

- TNDEX

-

INTRODUCIYQH

-’

TNSTALinTICH INSTRUCTICNHS

Receiving and Unpacking
Satting Up

Auuerbling

Wirdng

Indtial Oiling

Filling Coolant Systews

OPERATICN TBSTHUCTIONS

MAINT

Hain Dyive .
Headustock »

Spindie Nose Atvtachments

COJ i":\s 14

Gaar Box

Carrizge

Conpowid and Cross Slide
Thrending Diesl

Dial Indicalor Carriagn Stop

¥lecurie Carri 300 Cont~o‘
~Specicl Englieh or letric Threads
Tapey Atischment

MANCE YuSTRUCILIOHS
Lubrication

Carrisgs Gib

Croass Slide CGib
Compnund bl ide Gdt

Iead Serew Half=RNubt Gib

Longitudinal and Cross Fesd Jlubtches

Feed Rod and Lead Screw
Cross Slide Nub

Compound §lide Nub

Fain Drive Clutceh

WOz ﬂﬂmumid gpesd Drdve
Drive Belia

ACLILG ISV IR IS B g

1oaN o Vo N7 o RV, RV, P o o R VAR W)

N BN BN

-
e

DO RRVAT~

LATHY AosihsLY PRIRT 110205 - With relsrencs numbors

SLLD!

lSL J)IJ Ii}.ﬂul A:)')”_u'.!,..rl l‘f’.“;.’hl{ Jili u.[i ”-T J\G“ ]h-\] l)'\iy]t

Taring ATTACENIT

R A T T - L

l“/!’.L‘;ST !) (9] ‘-‘3 311\1 @ ﬁl Lg’\l, 1( (\}'. B

« print 1020R-1L (when furaishad )

3020794




